










































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Name Denomination Location Dates Entry No. 

Northwest Dover Mennonite Dover 1928-- 194 
Oakley MP Oakley 1900-1931 462 
Oblate Chapel Catholic Wilmington 1903-- 109 
Ocean View Presby. Ocean View 1856-- weStS 
Old St. Anne's PE Middletown 1704-1872 533 
Old St. Peter's AUMP Wilmington 1875-- 430 
Olivet Presby. 1866-- 508 
Omar ME Frankford 1900-1924 330 
Orphanage of the Mater Admirabilis Catholic Ogletown 1931-- 127 
Ott's Cemetery and Chapel Undenom. Iron Hill, Md. 1871-- 583 
Our Mother of Mercy Catholic Belvedere 1928-- 125 
Pencader Presby. Glasgow 1710-- 520 
*Peniel ME Newport 1796-- 221 
Peninsula MP Wilmington 1920-- 466 
People's Baptist Hamilton Park 1917-- 41 

Cong. Dover 1909-- 140 
*Pigeon House MP Wilmington 1813-- 424 
*Pigeon Run Presby. Glasgow 1702-- 481 
Pilgrim Baptist (Col.) Newark 1913-- 51 

" Holiness Laurel 1921-- 163 
Dover 1924-- 164 

" S. Milford 1925-- 165 
Milton 1926-- 166 
Roxanna 1928-- 167 
Gumboro 1935-- 168 

Pilgrims Wilmington 1930-- 170 
*Piney Grove MP Georgetown 1861-- 443 
*Plank, West Camden ME Wyoming 1865-- 285 
Plymouth Baptist Plymouth 1867-1873 31 
* " AMEZ Wilmington 1877-- 419 
Polish Baptist 1910-1937 36 
Pontifical Society Catholic 1868-- 69 
Portsville MP Portsville 1830-- 435 
Primitive Baptist Wilmington 1785-- 20 

Delmar 1882-- 23 
"(Col.) Wilmington 1932-1936 24 

Prince George's PE Dagsboro 1706-- 536 
Prospect ME Vernon 1834-- 249 

AME Georgetown 1868-- 387 
Providence MP 1861-- 443 
Quarterly Conference 1921-- 434 
Red Clay Creek Presby. Marshallton 1722-- 487 
Redeemer, Church of the Ref. Ep. Wilmington 1881-1899 574 
*Reed's ME Georgetown 1859-- 277 
Reformed RUAME New Castle 1817-- 416 
Rehoboth Presby;. Midway 18545-- 505 
Rehoboth Beach Camp Meeting 
Assn. ME Rehoboth 1871-1891 298 
Reynold's MP Milton 1870-- 446 
Richardson Park ME Richardson Park 1907-- 337 
Riddle Memorial Deaconess 
Home ME Wilmington 1913-- 341 



Name Denomination Location Dates Entry No. 

Riddle Memorial S.S. ME Wilmington 1871-1925 297 
Ringold AME Armstrong 1912-- 403 
Rising Zion Baptist (CoL) Wilmington 1933-1935 63 
*Rockland Presby. Rockland 1844-- 501 
*Rodney Street Wilmington 1886-- 511 
*Russian Orthodox, St. Michael 
The Archangel E. Ortho. 1905-- 143 
*Ruthenian Greek Catholic 1909-- 130 
St. Agnes " Rehoboth 1905-- 111 

" 1912-- 114 
St. Andrew's PE Wilmington 1815-- 545 

Ellis Grove 1880-- 559 
"School Middletown 1920- 571 

St. Anna's 1872-- 534 
",Old 1704-1872 533 

St. Ann's Catholic Wilmington 1868-- 86 
" PE Harrington 1876-- 558 

St. Ann's School Catholic Wilmington 1899-- 87 
St. Anthony of Padua " " 1924-- 121 
St. Anthony of Padua Kindergarten 1933-- 122 
St. Barnabas PE Marshallton 1890-- 562 
St. Daniel's UAME Iron Hill, Md. 1813-- 407 

AMEZ Wilmington 1917-- 420 
St. Elizabeth's Catholic 1908-- 115 
St. Elizabeth's School 116 
St. Francis Hospital 1923-- 120 
St. George's ME Laurel 1842-- 256 

St. George's 1852-- 265 
AME Lewes 1878-- 393 
Presby. St. George's 1742-- 492 
PE Angola 1719-- 539 

St. Hedwig's Catholic Wilmington 1887-- 98 
St. Hedwig's School 1897-- 99 
St. Helena's Bellefonte 1936-- 129 
*St. James' " Wilmington 1868-- 86 
* " ME Brack-Ex 1914-- 342 

"(Col.) St. George's 1886-- 375 
AUMP Wilmington 1868-- 429 
PE Stanton 1716-- 538 

Newport 1854-- 554 
St. James Protectory Catholic Delaware City 1879-- 70 
St. John's Hockessin 1884-- 97 

" Milford 1907-- 113 
" Lutheran Dover 1916-- 189 

ME Seaford 1818-- 239 
" Georgetown 1853-- 268 

AMEX Laurel 1870-- 418 
AUMP Newark 1850-- 427 

" PE Wilmington 1857-- 523 
Little Hill 1811-- 544 

*St. Johns Holy Pentecos. (CoL) Hartly 1929-- 470 
St. John the Baptist Catholic Newark 1850-- 80 
" PE Milton 1728 540 



Name Denomination Location Dates Entry No. 

St. Johnstown ME Greenwood 1779-- 205 
St. Joseph's Catholic Henry Clay 1841-- 78 

Middletown 1875-- 92 
"(Col). Wilmington 1889-- 100 

Clayton 1895-- 105 
St. Joseph's Industrial School "(Col). 1895-- 104 
St. Joseph's Parochial School " Henry Clay 1850-- 79 
St. Joseph's Parochial School " (Col.) Wilmington 1890-- 101 
St. Luke's PE Seaford 1835-- 547 

Ref. Epis. Wilmington 1878-- 573 
St .Mark's PE Millsboro 1845-- 550 

" Columbia 1857-- 556 
St. Martin's Kenton 1908-- 530 
St. Mary of the Immaculate 
Conception Catholic Wilmington 1857-- 82 
St. Mary's " Hockessin 1772-1884 75 

PE Townsend 1900-1937 535 
" Seaford ?-1791 542 

" " Bridgeville 1889-- 561 
*St. Mary's College Catholic Wilmington 1857-- 84 
St. Mary's Parochial School 1867-- 83 
St. Matthew's PE (Col). 1892-- 565 
St. Michael's 1906-1914 570 
St. Michael's Home for Babies 1894-- 567 

" " " "(Col.) 1919-- 568 
St. Michael, Archangel E. Ortho. 1905-- 143 
St. Nicholas Ukrainian Greek Catholic 1909-- 130 
*St. Patrick's Newark 1850-- 80 

" Wilmington 1881-- 93 
" " Ashland 1881-- 96 

St. Patrick's Monastery Wilmington 1931-- 126 
St. Patrick's School " 1888-- 94 
St. Paul's Delaware City 1852-- 81 

" Wilmington 1870-- 89 
" " Lutheran Rising Sun 1900-1915 188 

ME Odessa 1831-- 247 
Wilmington 1844-- 257 

" " Clayton 1887-- 319 
" Dover 1892-- 327 

" "(Col.) Kirkwood 1858-- 355 
" Milford 1872-- 365 

Lewes 1882-- 372 
UAME Wilmington 1887-- 412 

" " Smyrna 1899-- 414 
" " AUMP Wilmington 1856-- 428 

MP Laurel 1864-- 444 
PE Camden 1891-- 529 

Georgetown 1794-- 543 
C. Spirit. Wilmington 1937-- 578 

*St. Paul's Mission School ME " 1863 281 
*" " 1872-- 299 



Name Denomination Location Dates Entry No. 

St. Paul's School Catholic Wilmington 1887-- 90 
St. Peter and Paul E. Ortho. " 1926-- 145 
St. Peter's Catholic 1816-- 73 

" New Castle 1806-- 76 
ME (Col.) Delaware City 1870-- 362 

" Wilmington 1921-1937 380 
*" AUMP " 1875 430 

" PE Lewes 1708-- 537 
" Smyrna 1740-- 541 

St. Peter's Female Orphan Asylum Catholic Wilmington 1830-- 68 
St. Peter's School " 1839-- 74 

New Castle 1906-- 77 
St. Phillips CME Wilmington 1930-- 422 

" " PE Laurel 1850-- 553 
St. Stanislaus Kostka's Catholic Wilmington 1913-- 117 

" " School 1914-- 118 
St. Stephen's Lutheran 1888-- 186 

" PE Harrington 1876-- 558 
St. Thomas' Catholic Wilmington 1902-- 106 

ME Shortley 1800-- 223 
" AUMP Glasgow 1827-- 426 

PE Newark 18442-- 548 
St. Thomas' School Catholic Wilmington 1905-- 107 
Sacred Heart 1857-- 84 
Sacred Heart School 1874-- 85 
Salem ME Christiana 1787-- 217 

Selbyville 1790-- 220 
" " Farmington 1816-- 237 
" MP Thomas' Corner 1842-1927 438 

Salesianum High School Catholic Wilmington 1903-- 108 
Salvation Army Undenom. 1890-- 575 
Sand hill ME Georgetown 1859 277 
*Sandy Branch Selbyville 1790-- 220 
*Sarah E. Griest Unity Spirit. Wilmington 1929-- 577 
*Sardis ME Thompsonville 1790-- 219 
*Savannah PE Milford 1704-- 530 
*School Foundation Middletown 1920-- 571 
Scott ME Wilmington 1851 264 

" " Blackbird 1864 282 
" Rehoboth 1874-1913 302 

Second Baptist Wilmington 1814-1915 22 
Baptist 1835-- 26 

* " Presby. 1774-- 496 
*Second Presbytery Presby. " 1717-- 477 
Seventh Day Advent. (Col) Cheswold 1896-- 4 

( " ) Wilmington 1912-- 5 
" ( " ) Dover 1920-- 7 
" ( " ) Millsboro 1922 8 

*Seventh Street ME Wilmington 1851-- 264 
Shiloh Bap. (Col) 1875-- 47 

" " MP Laurel 1880-- 451 
Shorter's AME Wilmington 1891-- 399 



Name Denomination Location Date Entry No. 

Silent Mission PE Wilmington 1890-- 563 
Siloam ME Milford 1865-- 284 
Silverbrock Wilmington 1881-- 309 
Simpson " (Col.) Newport 1864-- 356 
Slaughter Neck Milford 1856-- 271 
Smith Mills Baptist Delmar 1790-- 21 
Society of the New Jerusalem Swedborg. Wilmington 1824-- 580 
Sound ME Selbyville 1784-- 214 
Sounds Baptist Sounds 1779-? 17 
Southwest Dover Mennonite Dover 1929-- 195 
Stanton Friends Stanton 1772-? 159 

ME 1866-- 288 
Star of Bethlehem AUMP Newport 1805-- 425 
Summit Bridge ME Summit Bridge 1868-- 289 
Sunday Breakfast Mission Undenom. Wilmington 1805-- 591 
*Swedish First Baptist " 1873-- 33 
* ME " 1881-- 308 
Sweet Pilgrim Baptist (Col.) 1936-- 58 
Synod of Delaware Presby. 1834 (defunct) 4 76 
Tabernacle Baptist (Col.) 1917-- 53 
Thawley's ME Hickman 1884-- 315 
Thomas' Dover 1779-- 204 
*Three Run Presby. Milford 1849-- 485 
Todd ME Adamsville 1801-- 224 
Tressler Mennonite Greenwood 1934-- 197 
Trinity ME Frederica 1812- 235 

" Bridgeville 1836-- 250 
Wilmington 1905-- 332 

" AME Middletown 1884-- 397 
MP Laurel 1866-- 445 
PE Wilmington 1830-- 526 

Clayton 1891-- 564 
Trinity Holy Baptist (Col.) Wilmington 1933-- 64 
*Trinity Memorial PE Marshallton 1890-- 562 
Triumph Holiness (Col.) Wilmington 1926-- 169 
True Vine Holy Pentecos. (Col.) 1924-- 469 
*Ukrainian, St. Nicholas Catholic 1909-- 130 
*Ukrainian, St. Peter and Paul E. Ortho. 1926-- 145 
Union ME Blackbird 1782-- 213 

Bridgeville 1801-- 226 
Wilmington 1847-- 260 

* " Marshallton 1885-- 316 
* " UAME Summit Bridge 1820-- 406 
* " UAME Christiana 1850-- 410 
* " RUAME Wilmington 1855-- 417 
* " AUMP 1813-- 424 
*UnionS. S. ME 1851-- 264 
* " Marshallton 1885-- 316 
United Baptist Convention Baptist (Col.) Wilmington 1932-- 46 
United House of Prayer Holiness (Col.) 1933-- 172 
Unity ME Fairmount 1810-- 232 

Spirit Wilmington 1929-- 577 
Universal Hagar's "(Col.) 1930-- 579 



Name Denomination Address Dates Entry No. 

University of Delaware Presby. Newark 1743-- 493 
Ursuline Academy Catholic Wilmington 1893-- 103 
Village Presby. Newark 1835-1860 502 
*Vines Neck MP Dagsboro 1890-- 455 
Viola ME Viola 1886-- 317 
Volunteers of America Undenom. Wilmington 1914-- 582 
Washington Heights 1905-1908 333 
Water's New Zion "(Col.) Laurel 1884-- 374 
Welfare Guild Catholic Wilmington 1932-- 72 
*Welsh Tract UAME Summit Bridge 1820-- 408 

" " Baptist Newark 1701-- 15 
Wesley ME Dover 1778-- 203 

Georgetown 1779-- 206 
* " Laurel 1809-- 231 

" Seaford 1861-- 280 
" "(Col) Milford 1853-- 353 

" ( " ) Nassau 1872-- 364 
" ( " ) Clarksville 1868-- 360 

Wesley Collegiate lnst. Dover 1873-1932 300 
Wesleyan Ch. of Naz. Laurel 1926-- 138 
West Presby. Wilmington 1868-- 509 
Westminster " 1886-- 511 

Rehoboth 1931-- 511 
Westwood ME Gumboro 1890-- 324 
Whatcoat Camden 1796-- 222 

"(Col) Dover 1852-- 351 
White's Nassau 1838-- 253 
*White Clay Creek Friends Stanton 1772-- 159 
* " Presby. Newark 1721-- 486 
Whitleysburg Advent. Whitleysburg 1890-- 2 
*Whittington ME (Col) Wilmington 1882-- 371 
*Williams Selbyville 1784-- 214 
Willow Grove Willow Grove 1823-- 244 
Wilmington Annual Conference 1869-- 199 
Wilmington Brethren Richardson Park 1915-- 65 

Friends Wilmington 1738-- 156 
" Ortho. 1827-- 161 
" Conference RUAME 1935-- 415 

* " " Academy ME Dover 1873-1932 300 
" Council of Churches 1 

, Diocese of Catholic Wilmington 1868-- 67 
Goodwill Ind. ME " 1921-- 345 
Presbytery Presby. " 1833-70 482 

Woodside ME Woodside 1889-- 322 
Wyoming " Wyoming 1865-- 285 
Y.M. and Y.W.H.A. Jewish Wilmington 1902-- 178 
Y.M.C.A. Undenom. 1889-- 588 
Y.W.C.A. 1895-- 589 
Y.W.C.A. (Col) 1935-- 590 
Zion ME Milton 1818-- 240 

" ME Roxanna 1874-- 303 
" AME Port Penn 1834-- 383 

*Zion's ME Laurel 1803-- 228 
Zion's German Lutheran Wilmington 1848-- 185 

Zoar ME Georgetown 1802-- 227 
"(Col) Odessa 1845-- 350 
" ( u ) Selbvville 1892-- 377 





ii. Alphabetical index by name of towns. 

Churches in or near small towns whose post office address is elsewhere are listed under both towns, 
as are those in the country about equidistant from two towns. 

Church Name Denomination Dates Entry No. 

Adamsville, Kent Co. 
Todd ME 1801-- 224 

Andrewsville, Kent Co. 
Bethel MP 1838-- 437 

Angola, Sussex Co. 
Connelly's ME 1837-- 251 
St. George's PE 1719-- 539 

Armstrong, New Castle Co. 
Ringold AME 1912-- 403 

Ashland, New Castle Co. 
St. Patrick's Catholic 1881-- 96 

Bear, New Castle Co. 
Lebanon ME 1819-- 241 

Bellefonte, New Castle Co. 
St. Helena's Catholic 1936-- 129 
Bellefonte ME 1920-- 344 

Belvedere, New Castle Co. 
Alfa Baptist 1917-- 60 
Our Mother of Mercy Catholic 1928-- 125 

Bethel, Sussex Co. 
Bethel ME 1884-- 313 

Blackbird, New Castle Co. 
Union ME 1782-- 213 
Scott ME 1864-- 282 

Blades, Sussex Co. 
Blades ME 1870-- 291 

Brack-Ex, New Castle Co. 
Brack-Ex ME 1915-- 342 

Brandywine Hundred New Castle Co. 
Chester Bethel ME 1780-- 209 

Bridgeville Sussex Co. 
Union ME 1801-- 225 
Trinity ME 1836-- 250 
Chaplain's ME 1860-- 278 
St. Mary's PE 1889-- 561 

Buttonwood, New Castle Co 
Buttonwood ME 1915-- 379 

Camden, Kent Co. 
Camden Friends 1788-- 160 
Whatcoat ME 1796-- 222 
Camden Union Camp ME 1859-1900 276 
St. Paul's PE 1891-- 529 

Cannon, Sussex Co. 
Cannon MP 1902-- 463 



Church Name Denomination Dates Entry No. 

Canterbury, Kent Co. 
Bethesda ME 1780-- 208 

Cedars, New Castle Co. 
Cedars ME 1905-- 331 

Centerville, New Castle Co 
Centre Friends 1687-- 149 
Lower Brandywine Presby 1720-- 485 

Cheswold, Kent Co. 
Seventh Day Advent. 1896-- 4 
Cheswold ME 1892-- 326 
Little Union ME (Col.) 1881-- 369 
Manship ME (Col.) 1881-- 370 

Christiana, New Castle Co. 
Salem ME 1787-- 217 
Christiana ME 1827-- 246 
Mt. Pleasant ME (Col.) 1884-- 373 
Union Amer. (Old Fort) UAME 1850-- 410 
Christiana Presby. 1732-- 489 

Christiana Hundred, New Castle Col 
Christ PE 1848-- 552 

Clarksville, Sussex Co. 
Wesley ME (Col.) 1868-- 360 

Claymont, New Castle Co. 
Holy Rosary Catholic 1921-- 119 
Archmere Academy Catholic 1933-- 128 
Atonement ME 1866-- 286 
Ascension PE 1843-- 549 

Clayton, Kent Co. 
St. Joseph's Ind. Catholic 1895-- 104 
St. Joseph's Catholic 1895-- 105 
St. Paul's ME 1887-- 319 
Trinity PE 1891-- 564 

Columbia, Sussex Co. 
Mt. Nebo AME 1903-- 401 
Mt. Harmon MP 1877-- 447 
St. Marks PE 1857-- 556 

Concord, Sussex Co. 
Concord ME 1804-- 230 
Mt. Calvary AME 1872-- 391 

Congo Town, New Castle Co. 
Zion AME 1834-- 383 

Cool Spring, Sussex 
Cool Spring Friends 1720-1817 154 
Cool Spring Presby. 1726-- 488 

Dagsboro, Sussex Co. 
Bethel ME 1882-- 310 
Dagsboro MP 1890-- 455 
Prince George's PE 1706-- 536 

Delaware City, New Castle Co. 
St. James' Protectory Catholic 1879-- 70 

St. Paul's Catholic 1852-- 81 
Ebenezer ME 1834-- 248 
St. Peter's ME 1870-- 362 



Church Name Denomination Dates Entry No. 

Fieldsboro, New Castle 
Lee's Chapel ME (Col.) 1869-- 349 

Frankford, Sussex Co. 
Antioch ME 1853-- 266 
Omar ME 1900-1924 330 
Antioch AME 1856-- 386 
Blackwater Presby. 1763-1907 495 
Frankford 1878-- 510 

Frederica, Kent Co. 
Barratt's ME 1780-- 207 
Trinity 1812-- 235 
Big Union " 1852-- 352 

Georgetown, Sussex Co. 
First Baptist 1922-- 61 
Mt. Olivet Brethren 1922-- 66 
Wesley ME 1779-- 206 
Zoar 1802-- 227 
Cokesbury 1803-- 229 
Asbury 1812-- 233 
St. John's 1853-- 268 
Sand Hill " 1859-- 277 
Prospect AME 1868-- 387 
Providence MP 1861-- 443 
Hebron 1888--- 453 
Georgetown " 1891-- 457 

Presby. 1859-- 506 
St. Paul's PE 1794-- 543 

Glasgow, New Castle Co. 
Glasgow ME 1887-- 318 
St. Thomas AUMP 1827-- 426 
Pencader Presby. 1710-- 520 

Greenwood, Sussex Co. 
Greenwood Mennonite 1913-- 191 
Tressler 1934-- 197 
St. Johnstown ME 1779-- 205 
Greenwood ME 1881-- 307 
Epworth ME 1906-- 334 
Greenwood MP 1880-- 449 

Gumboro, Sussex Co. 
Pilgrim Holiness 1935-- 168 
Bethel ME 1855-- 270 
Gumboro " 1870-- 293 
Westwood " 1890-- 324 

Hamilton Park New Castle Co. 
People's Baptist 1917-- 41 

Harbeson, Sussex Co. 
Beaver Dam MP 1844-- 439 

Hares Corner, New Castle Co. 
Bethel Baptist 1780-1871 18 

Harrington, Kent Co. 
Nazarene Ch. of Naz. 1907-- 136 



Church Name Denomination Dates Entry No. 

Mount Salem UAME 1846-- 409 
First Presby. 1835-- 498 
Christ PE 1848-- 561 

Delmar, Sussex Co 
Smith Mills Baptist 1790-- 21 
Primitive 1882-- 23 
First 1883-- 37 
Delmar ME 1867-- 287 
Mt. Olive MP 1889-- 454 
All Saints PE 1896-- 569 

Dover, Kent Co. 
Dover Number One Advent. 1917-- 6 
Seventh Day " 1920-- 7 
First Baptist 1850-- 28 
Calvary "(Col.) 1885-- 38 
Holy Cross Catholic 1870-- 91 
Peoples Con g. 1909-- 140 
Motherkill (Murderkill) Friends 1712-1830 153 
Pilgrim Holiness 1924-- 164 
St. John's Lutheran 1916-- 189 
East Dover Mennonite 1914-- 192 
Mennonite School 1924-- 193 
Northwest Dover 1928-- 194 
Southwest Dover " 1929-- 195 
Wesley ME 1778-- 203 
Thomas' Chapel 1779-- 204 
Wesley Collegiate lnst. 1873-1932 300 
St. Paul's 1892-- 327 
Whatcoat "(Col.) 1852-- 351 
Mt. Zion AME 1872-- 392 
Dover MP 1890-- 456 
Dover Presby. 1714-- 484 
Christ PE 1703-- 528 
Edgemoor, New Castle Co. 

Edgemoor ME 1884-- 312 
Ellendale, Sussex Co. 

New Market ME 1851-1930 263 
Ellendale 1853-- 267 

Mt. Zion AME 1906-- 402 
Ellis Grove, Sussex Col 

St. Andrew's PE 1880-- 559 
Elsmere, New Castle Co. 

Elsmere Presby. 1889-- 512 
Fairmount, Sussex Col 

Unity ME 1810-- 232 
Indian Mission MP 1881-- 452 

Farmington, Kent Co. 
Salem ME 1816-- 237 

Felton, Kent Co. 
Felton ME 1850-- 262 

Presby 1860-1930 507 



Church Name Denomination Dates Entry No. 

Harrington ME 1860-- 279 
MP 1880-- 450 

St. Stephen's PE 1876-- 558 
Hartly, Kent Co. 

Hartly ME 1840-- 254 
Gibbs Chapel Pentecos. (Col.) 1929-- 470 
St. Martin's PE 1908-- 530 

Henry Clay, New Castle Co. 
St. Joseph's Catholic 1841-- 78 
St. Joseph's School 1850-- 79 

Hickman, Kent Co. 
Thawley's ME 1884-- 315 

Hickory Hill, Sussex Co. 
Houston ME 1876-- 304 

Hillcrest, New Castle Co. 
Hillcrest ME 1909-- 339 
Calvary PE 1855-- 555 

Hockessin, New Castle Co. 
·st. Mary's Catholic 1772-1884 75 
St. John's 1884-- 97 
Hockessin Friends 1730-- 155 

" ME 1881-- 306 
Chippey AUMP 1886-- 431 

Holloway Terrace, New Castle Co. 
First Baptist 1921-- 43 

Holly Oak, New Castle Co. 
Mt. Pleasant ME 1838-1931 252 
Holly Oak 1916-- 343 

Homestead, New Castle Co. 
Elizabeth AME 1918-- 404 

Indian River, Sussex Co. 
St. George's PE 1719-- 539 

Iron Hill, Md. 
St. Daniel's UAME 1813-- 407 
Ott's Chapel Undenom. 1871-- 583 

Kenton, Kent Co. 
Brynzion Baptist 1733-- 16 
Kenton ME 1818-- 238 

Kirkwood, New Castle Co. 
Kirkwood ME 1896-- 328 
St. Paul's ME (Col.) 1858-- 355 

Laurel, Sussex Co. 
Broad Creek Baptist 1781-- 19 
Wesleyan Ch. of Naz. 1926-- 138 
Pilgrim Holiness 1921-- 163 
Mt. Pleasant ME 1780-- 210 
Centenary ME 1803-- 228 
Mount Zion ME 1809-- 231 
Dulansy's ME 1842-- 255 
St. George's ME 1842-- 256 
King's ME 1880-- 305 
Epworth ME 1889-- 321 



Church Name Denomination Dates Entry No. 

Bethany ME 1913-- 340 
Water's New Zion ME (Col.) 1884-- 374 
Mt. Pisgah AME 1867-- 388 
St. John's AMEZ 1870-- 418 
Christ MP 1831-- 436 
St. Paul's MP 1864-- 444 
Trinity MP 1866-- 445 
Shiloh MP 1880-- 451 
Horsey Grove MP 1895-- 459 
Christ PE 1704-- 532 
St. Philip's PE 1850-- 553 

Lewes, Sussex Co. 
Full Gospel Mission Assem. of G. 1934-- 14 
Lewes Weekly Friends 1712-1800 152 
Lewes ME 1788-- 218 
St. Paul's 1882-- 372 
St. George's AME 1878-- 393 
Groom's MP 1906-- 464 
Lewes Presby. 1689-- 480 
St. Peter's PE 1708-- 537 

Lincoln, Sussex Co. 
Lincoln ME 1869-- 290 
Mt. Zion ME (Col.) 1886-- 376 

Little Creek, Kent Co. 
Little Creek Friends 1710-1888 151 

ME 1884-- 314 
Little Hill, Sussex Co. 

St. John's PE 1811-- 544 
Long Neck, Sussex Co. 

Central ME 1870-1933 292 
Lowes Crossroads, Sussex Co. 

Bethany ME 1913-- 340 
Magnolia, Kent Co. 

Bethberi ME 1855-- 269 
Marshallton, New Castle 

Marshallton ME 1885-- 316 
Elisabeth AME 1918-- 404 
Red Clay Creek Presby. 1722-- 487 
St. Barnabas PE 1890-- 562 

Marydel. Md. 
Thomas' Chapel ME 1779-- 204 

Masten's Corner, Kent Co. 
Masten ME 1870-- 294 

Middletown, New Castle Co. 
Mt. Calvary Baptist 1932-- 62 
St. Joseph's Catholic 1875-- 92 
Bethesda ME 1822-- 243 
Dale's ME (Col.) 1869-- 361 
Trinity AME 1884-- 397 
Forest Presby. 1750-- 494 
Grace 1938-- 519 
Old St. Anne's PE 1704-- 533 
St. Anne's PE 1872-- 534 
St. Andrew's PE 1920-- 571 



Church Name Denomination Dates Entry No. 

Midway Sussex Co. 
Ebenezer ME 1857-1935 273 
Rehoboth Presby. 1854-- 503 

Milford Kent & Sussex Co. 
Milford Baptist 1873-- 32 
Mt. Enon Baptist. 1897-- 50 
St. John's Catholic 1907-- 113 
Milford Friends 1760-1832 158 
Avenue ME 1777-- 202 
Slaughter Neck ME 1856-- 271 
Siloam ME 1865-- 284 
Wesley ME 1853-- 353 
St. Paul's ME (Col.) 1872-- 365 
Bethel AME 1870-- 390 
Central MP 1895-1934 458 
First MP 1910-- 465 

Presby. 1849-- 502 
Christ PE 1704-- 531 
Church of God Undenom. 1933 586 

Millsboro, Sussex Co. 
Seventh Day Advent. 1922-- 8 
Grace ME 1874-- 301 
Carey's ME 1882-- 311 
Harmony ME (Col.) 1865-- 358 
Friendship ME (Col.) 1870-- 363 
Dickerson AME 1868-- 389 
Blackwater Presby. 1763-1907 
St. Mark's PE 1845-- 550 

Milton, Sussex Co. 
First Cong. 1927-- 141 
Pilgrim Holiness 1926-- 168 
Goshen ME 1802-- 226 
Zion ME 1818-- 240 
Bethel AME 1880-- 395 
Milton MP 1875-- 442 
Reynold's MP 1870-- 446 
St. John's the Baptist PE 1728-- 540 

Millville, Sussex Co. 
Millville ME 1907-- 336 

MP 1895-1916 460 
Minquadale, New Castle Co. 

Minquadale Mission Baptist 1923-- 42 
Montchanin, New Castle Co. 

Christ PE 1848-- 552 
Nassau, Sussex Co. 

White's ME 1838-- 253 
Israel ME (Col.) 1865-- 359 
Wesley ME 1872-- 364 

New Castle New Castle Co. 
First Baptist 1876-- 34 
St. Peter's Catholic 1806-- 76 
St. Peter's School Catholic 1906-- 77 
New Castle Friends 1684-1758 146 
New Castle ME 1820-- 242 

Mt. Salem ME (Col.) 1856-- 354 



Church Name Denomination Dates Entry No. 

Reformed RUAME 1817-- 416 
New Castle Presby. 1702-- 481 
Immanuel PE 1703-- 527 
Dutch Ref. Ch. 1657-90 572 

Newark New Castle Co. 
Grace Pentecostal Assem. of God 1934-- 13 
Welsh Tract Baptist 1701-- 15 
Pilgrim (Col.) 1913-- 51 
St. John the Baptist Catholic 1850-- 80 
Mater Admirabilis, Orph. 1931-- 127 
Newark ME 1812-- 234 
Ebenezer 1824-- 245 
Mount Zion UAME 1869-- 411 
St. John's AUMP 1850-- 427 
Head of Christiana Presby. 1708-- 483 
White Clay Creek Presby. 1721-- 486 
Delaware University Presby. 1743-- 493 
Village Presby. 1835-1860 499 
First Presby. 1839-- 500 
St. Thomas" PE 1842-- 548 

Newport, New Castle Co. 
Newport ME 1796-- 221 
Simpson ME (Col.) 1864-- 356 
Star of Bethlehem AUMP 1805-- 425 
St. James PE 1854-- 554 

Oak Grove, Sussex Co. 
Bethel ME 1781-- 211 

Oakley, Sussex Co. 
Oakley MP 1900-1931 462 

Ocean View, Sussex Co. 
Christ Disc. Of G. 1899-- 142 
Bethel ME 1859-- 275 
Ocean View Presby. 1856-- ~5!5 

Odessa, New Castle 
Appoquinimink Friends 1707-1830 150 
St. Paul's ME 1831-- 247 
Zoar ME (Col.) 1845-- 350 
Drawyer's Presby. 1708-- 482 
Friends of Old Drawyer's Presby. 1895-- 514 

Ogletown, New Castle 
Mater Admirabilis, Orph. Catholic 1931-- 127 

Pine Tree Crossroad, New Castle Co. 
Lee's ME (Col.) 1824-- 349 

Plymouth, Kent Co. 
Plymouth Baptist 1867-1873 31 

Port Penn, New Castle Co. 
Zion AME 1834-- 383 
First Presby. 1834-- 497 

Portsville, Sussex Co. 
Mt. Calvary ME (Col.) 1900-- 378 
Portsville MP 1830-- 435 

Red Lion, New Castle Co. 
Lebanon ME 1819-- 241 



Church Name Denomination Dates Entry No. 

Redden, Sussex Co. 
McColley's ME 1858-- 274 
Faith MP 1898-1936 461 

Rehoboth, Sussex Co. 
St. Agnes Catholic 1905-- 111 

Catholic 1912-- 114 
Rehoboth Camp Meeting ME 1871-1891 298 
Scott ME 1874-1913 302 
Epworth ME 1899-- 329 
Mt. Pleasant AME 1883-- 396 
Westminster Presby. 1931-- 516 
All Saints PE 1893-- 566 

Reliance, Sussex Co. 
Gethsemane MP 1851-- 441 

Reybold, New Castle Co. 
St. James' Protectory Catholic 1879-- 70 

Richardson Park, New Castle Co. 
Wilmington Brethren 1915-- 65 
Gospel Herald Mennonite 1930-- 196 
Richardson Park ME 1908 337 

Rising Sun, Kent Co. 
St. Paul's Lutheran 1900-1915 188 

Rockland, New Castle Co. 
Mt. Lebanon ME 1774-- 201 

Roxanna, Sussex Co. 
Pilgrim Holiness 1928-- 167 
Zion ME 1874-- 303 

St. Georges, New Castle Co. 
St. George's ME 1852-- 265 
St. James' ME (Col.) 1886-- 375 
St. Georges Presby. 1742-- 492 

Seaford, Sussex Co. 
God Holiness (Col.) 1935-- 175 
St. John's ME 1818-- 239 
Wesley ME 1861-- 280 
Macedonia AME 1879-- 394 
Mt. Olivet MP 1847-- 440 
St. Mary's PE ?-1791 542 
St. Luke's PE 1835-- 547 

Selbyville, Sussex Co. 
Sound ME 1784-- 214 
Salem ME 1790-- 220 
Zoar ME (Col.) 1892-- 377 

Shortley, Sussex Co. 
St. Thomas' ME 1800-- 223 

Smyrna, Kent Co. 
Church of Nazarene Ch. of Naz. 1931-- 139 
Duck Creek Friends 1686-1830 147 
Friendship ME 1782-- 212 
Asbury ME 1786-- 216 
Centennial ME (Col.) 1876-- 367 
Bethel AME 1836-- 384 
Massey's AME 1885-- 398 



Church Name Denomination Dates Entry No. 

St. Paul's UAME (Col.) 1899-- 414 
Jerman Wes. M. 1931-- 467 
Little Mount Olive Pentecos. (Col.) 1930-- 471 
First Presby. 1733-- 490 
St. Peter's PE 1740-- 541 

Sounds, New Castle Co. 
Sounds Baptist 1779-- ? 17 

South Milford, Sussex Co. 
First Chr. Sei. 1920-- 135 
Pilgrim Holiness 1925-- 165 

Stanton, New Castle Co. 
Stanton Friends 1772-? 159 

ME 1866-- 288 
St. James' PE 1716-- 538 

Stockley, Sussex Co. 
Mt. Olivet Brethren 1922-- 66 
Bethesda ME 1850-- 261 

Summit, Pa. 
Chester Bethel ME 1780-- 209 

Summit Bridge, New Castle Co. 
Summit Bridge ME 1868-- 289 
Mt. Pisgah UAME (Col.) 1820-- 408 

Talleyville, New Castle Co. 
Grace PE 1835-- 546 

Thomas' Corner New Castle Co. 
Salem MP 1842-1927 438 

Thompsonville, Kent Co. 
Milford Neck ME 1790-- 219 

Townsend, New Castle Co. 
Immanuel ME 1871-- 295 
Ebenezer ME (Coi.O 1865-- 357 
Haven ME (Col.) 1878-- 368 
New Zion AME 1925-- 405 
St. Mary's PE 1900-1937 535 

Vernon, Kent Co. 
Prospect ME 1834-- 249 

Viola, Kent Co. 
Viola ME 1887-- 317 

Whitesville, Sussex Co. 
Line ME 1785-- 215 
Bethesda ME 1816-- 236 

Whitleysburg, Kent Co. 
Whitleysburg Advent. 1890-- 2 

Willow Grove, Kent Co. 
Willow Grove ME 1823-- 244 

Wilmington, New Castle Co. 
Wilmington Council 1 
First Advent. 1892-- 3 
Seventh Day Advent. (Col.) 1912-- 5 
American Am. R. W. 1933-- 9 
First Pentecostal Assem of G. 1919 10 



Church Name Denomination Dates Entry No. 

Italian Christian Assembly Assem. of G. 1926-- 11 
Calvary Pentecostal 1932-- 12 
Primitive Baptist 1785-- 20 
Second " 1814-1815 22 
Primitive "(Col.) 1932-1935 24 
Second " 1835-- 26 
Elm Street 1873-1876 27 
Delaware Avenue Bethany 1865-- 29 
McDowell Mission 1868-1916 30 
First Swedish 1873-- 33 
Bethany " 1878-1931 35 
First Polish 1910-1937 36 
North 1887-- 39 
Hope 1907-1917 40 
Judson Memorial 1932-- 44 
East German 1856-- 45 
Convention of Delaware "(Col.) 1932-- 46 
Shiloh 1875-- 47 
Mt. Enon 1891-- 48 
Eighth Street 1894-- 49 
Mt. Bethel " 1914-- 52 
Tabernacle " " 1917-- 53 
Mt. Zion 1921-- 54 
Ezion Fair 1922-- 55 
Ebenezer Missionary " 1931-- 56 
Calvary " 1932-- 57 
Sweet Pilgrim 1935-- 58 
Friendship 1936-- 59 
Rising Zion " 1933-1935 63 
Holy Trinity " " 1933-- 64 
Diocese Catholic 1868-- 67 
St. Peter's Orphan Asylum 1830 68 
Pontifical Society 1868-- 69 
Foundation of the Diocese " 1928-- 71 
Welfare Guild 1932-- 72 
St. Peter's 1816-- 73 
St. Peter's School 1839-- 74 
St. Mary 1857-- 82 
St. Mary's School 1867-- 83 
Sacred Heart 1857-- 84 
Sacred Heart School " 1874-- 85 
St. Ann's 1868-- 86 
St. Ann's School 1899-- 87 
Monastery, Visitation B.V.M. 1868-- 88 
St. Paul's 1870-- 89 
St. Paul's School 1887-- 90 
St. Patrick's 1881-- 93 
St. Patrick's School " 1888-- 94 
Little Flower 1927-- 95 
St. Hedwig's 1887-- 98 
S Hedwig's School 1897-- 99 
St. Joseph's "(Col.) 1889-- 100 
St. Joseph's School "(Col.) 1890-- 101 



Church Name Denomination Dates Entry No. 

Blessed Sacrament Catholic (Col.) 1936-- 102 
Ursuline Academy Catholic 1893-- 103 
St. Thomas' " 1902-- 106 
St. Thomas School 1905-- 107 
Salesianum High School " 1903-- 108 
Oblate Chapel, Salesianum 1903-- 109 
Little Sisters of the Poor 1903-- 110 
St. Elizabeth's 1908-- 115 
St. Elizabeth's School 1908-- 116 
St. Stanislaus Kostka's 1913-- 117 
St. Stanislaus Kostka's School " 1914-- 118 
St. Francis Hospital 1923-- 120 
St. Anthony of Padua " 1924-- 121 
St. Anthony's Kindergarten 1933-- 122 
Christ Our King 1926-- 123 
Christ Our King School 1927-- 124 
St. Patrick's Monastery 1931-- 126 
St. Nicholas 1909-- 130 
Christian & Missionary Chr. & Miss. All. 1897-- 131 
First Chr. Sci. 1898-- 132 
Christian Science Reading " 1901-- 134 
God in Christ Ch. of G. inC. (Col.) 1925-- 135 
Dolbow Memorial Ch. of Naz. 1926-- 137 
St. Michael, The Archangel E. Ortho. 1905-- 143 
Greek 1920-- 144 
St. Peter and Paul " 1926-- 145 
Newark Friends 1686-- 148 
Wilmington 1738-- 156 
Friends School 17 48-- 157 
Wilmington Ortho. 1827-- 161 
Mill Creek 1838-? 162 
Triumph, Kingdom of God Holiness (Col.) 1926-- 169 
Pilgrims 1930-- 170 
God in Christ "(Col.) 1930-- 171 
United House of Prayer 1933-- 172 
Grace " 1933-1934 173 
Mt. Zion 1935-- 174 
Montifiori Jewish 1881-- 176 
Ladies Bichor " 1902-- 177 
Y.W.H.A. 1902-- 178 
Adas Kodesch " 1889-- 179 
Beth Emeth " 1895-- 180 
Chesed Shel Emeth 1901-- 181 
Machziky A Deuss " 1929-- 182 
Beth Shalom 1922-- 183 
Latter Day Saints Mormon 1918-1937 184 
Zion's German Lutheran 1848-- 185 
St. Stephen's 1888-- 186 
Holy Trinity 1906-- 187 
Concordia 1931-- 190 
Gospel Herald Mennonite 1938-- 198 
Asbury ME 1769-- 200 
St. Paul's 1844-- 257 
Newark " 1845-- 2.58. 

Mt. Salem ME 1847-- 259 



Church Name Denomination Dates Entry No. 

Union ME 1847-- 260 
Scott 1851-- 264 
Brandywine 1857-- 272 
Epworth 1863-- 281 
Grace 1865-- 283 
Made ley " 1871-- 296 
RiddleS. S. 1871-1925 297 
Kingswood 1872 299 
First Swedish 1881-- 308 
Silverbrock 1883-- 309 
Cookman " 1888-1934 320 
Eastlake " 1890-- 323 
Harrison Street 1891-- 325 
Trinity 1905-- 332 
Washington Heights 1905-1908 333 
Anti-Saloon League 1907-- 335 
McCabe Memorial 1908-- 338 
Riddle Memorial 1913-- 341 
Goodwill Industries 1921-- 345 
Mary Todd Gambrill 1927-- 346 
Ezion "(Col.) 1805-- 348 
Haven " " 1876-- 366 
Mt. Joy 1882-- 371 
St. Peter's 1921-1937 380 
Mt. Carmel 1923-- 381 
Bethel AME 1846-- 385 
Shorter's 1891-- 399 
Grant's 1902-- 400 
St. Paul's UAME (Col.) 1887-- 412 
Boulden " 1896-- 413 
Mother RUAME (Col.) 1855-- 417 
Grace AMEZ 1877-- 419 
St. Daniel's " 1917-- 420 
Mt. Vernon ME (Col.) 1914-- 421 
St. Phillips " 1930-- 422 
African Union AUMP 1813-- 423 
Mother 1813-- 424 
St. Paul's 1856-- 428 
St. James' " 1868-- 429 
Old St. Peter's 1875-- 430 
Mt. Zion 1890-- 432 
Mt. Pisgah " 1903-- 433 
First MP 1880-- 448 
Peninsula 1920-- 466 
First Wes. M. 1937-- 468 
True Vine Holy Pentecos. (Col.) 1924-- 469 
First Gospel Temple 1935-- 472 
God's Full Temple 1909-- 473 
Holy Church of God " " 1928-1936 474 
First " 1931-1938 475 
First and Central Presby. 1737-- 491 
Hanover " 1774-- 496 
Green Hill 1844-- 501 
Central 1855-1920 504 
Olivet 1866-- 508 



Church Name Denomination Dates Entry No. 

West Presby. 1868-- 509 
Westminster 1886-- 511 
Baird Memorial Mission 1894-- 513 
First Italian 1906-1924 515 
First United 1899-- 517. 
Eastlake 1896-- 518 
First Independent 1936-- 521 
Faith Theological Seminary 1937-- 521 A 
St. John's Cathedral PE 1857-- 523 
Bishopstead 1887-- 524 
Holy Trinity " 1667-- 525 
Trinity 1830-- 526 
St. Andrew's " 1815-- 545 
Calvary 1857-- 557 
Immanuel 1884-- 560 
Silent Mission " 1890-- 563 
St. Matthew's "(Col.) 1892-- 565 
St. Michael's Home 1894-- 567 

" "(Col.) 1919-- 568 
St. Michael's Church 1906-1914 570 
St. Luke's Ref. Epis. 1878-- 573 
Redeemer 1881-1899 574 
Salvation Army Undenom. 1890-- 575 
Christian Spirit. 1928-- 576 
Unity 1929-- 577 
St. Paul's 1937-- 578 
Hagar's " (Col.) 1930-- 579 
New Jerusalem Swedberg. 1824-- 580 
First Unitarian 1866-- 581 
Volunteers of America Undenom. 1914-- 582 
God and Saints of Christ "(Col.) 1905-- 584 
Holy Church of God " 1932-- 585 
Infinite Science 1935-1936 587 
Y.M.C.A. " 1889-- 588 
Y.M.C.A. 1895-- 589 
Y.M.C.A. "(Col.) 1935-- 590 
Sunday Breakfast Mission " 1893-- 591 
American Theological Seminary 1928-- 592 

Woodside, Kent Co. 
Woodside ME 1889-- 322 

Wyoming, Kent Co. 
Wyoming ME 1865-- 285 



\ 



iii. Chronological Index by dates of organization. 

Dates of organization given herein have been determined in the manner outlined in Section II, 
Explanatory Notes. Some may therefore differ from dates given in denominational reports. 

Two present name, denominational status, and location govern, although one or more of these may have 
changed since the original organization. 

Date of 
Organization Name Denomination Location Entry No. 

1657 Dutch Reformed Ref. Ch. New Castle 572 
1667 Holy Trinity (Old Swedes) PE Wilmington 525 
1684 New Castle Friends New Castle 146 
1686 Duck Creek Smyrna 147 

Newark Wilmington 148 
1687 Centre Centerville 149 
1689 Lewes Presby Lewes 480 
1701 Welsh Tract Baptist Newark 15 
1702 New Castle Presby New Castle 481 
1703 Immanuel PE 527 

Christ Dover 528 
1704 Christ " Milford 531 

Christ " Laurel 532 
Old St. Anne's Middletown 533 

1706 Prince George's Dagsboro 536 
1707 Appoquinimink Friends Odessa 150 
1708 Drawyer's Presby. " 482 

Head of Christiana Newark 483 
St. Peter's PE Lewes 537 

1710 Little Creek Friends Little Creek 151 
Pencader Presby. Glasgow 520 

1712 Lewes Friends Lewes 152 
Motherkill Dover 153 

1714 Dover Presby. 484 
1716 St. James' PE Stanton 538 
1717 New Castle Presbytery 477 
1719 St. George's PE Angola 539 
1720 Cool Spring Friends Cool Spring 154 

Lower Brandywine Presby. Centerville 485 
1721 White Clay " Newark 486 
1722 Red Clay Creek Marshallton 487 
1726 Cool Spring Cool Spring 488 
1728 St. John the Baptist PE Milton 540 
1730 Hockessin Friends Hockessin 155 
1732 Christiana Presby. Christiana 489 
1733 Brynzion Baptist Kenton 16 

First Presby Smyrna 490 
1735 Lewes Presbytery 478 
1737 First and Central Presby. Wilmington 491 
1738 Wilmington Friends 156 
1740 St. Peter's PE Smyrna 541 
1742 St. George's Presby. St. George 492 
1743 Delaware University Newark 493 
1748 Friends School Friends Wilmington 157 
1750 Forest Presby. Middletown 495 



Date of 
Organization Name Denomination Location Entry No. 

1760 Milford Friends Milford 158 
1763 Blackwater Presby. Frankford 495 
1769 Asbury ME Wilmington 200 
1772 St. Mary's Catholic Hockessin 75 

Stanton Friends Stanton 159 
1774 Mt. Lebanon ME Rockland 201 

Hanover Presby. Wilmington 496 
1777 Avenue ME Milford 202 
1778 Wesley Dover 203 
1779 Sounds Baptist Sounds 17 

Thomas' Chapel ME Marydel, Md. 204 
St. Johnstown Greenwood 205 
Wesley Georgetown 206 

1780 Bethel Baptist Hares Corner 18 
Barratt's ME Frederica 207 
Bethesda Canterbury 208 
Chester Bethel Brandywine Hundred 209 
Mt. Pleasant Laurel 210 

1781 Broad Creek Baptist " 19 
Bethel ME Oak Grove 211 

1782 Friendship Smyrna 212 
Union Blackbird 213 

1784 Sound Selbyville 214 
1785 Primitive Baptist Wilmington 20 

Line ME Whitesville 215 
1786 Asbury " Smyrna 216 

Diocese of Delaware PE 522 
1787 Salem ME Christiana 217 
1788 Camden Friends Camden 160 

Lewes ME Lewes 218 
1790 Smith Mills Baptist Delmar 21 

Milford Neck ME Thompsonville 219 
Salem Selbyville 220 

1794 St. Paul's PE Georgetown 543 
1795 Delaware State 

Convention Baptist 25 
1796 Newport ME Newport 221 

Whatcoat Camden 222 
1800 St. Thomas' Shortley 223 
1801 Todd Adamsville 224 

Union Bridgeville 225 
1802 Goshen Milton 226 

Zoar Georgetown 227 
1803 Centenary Laurel 228 

Cokesbury Georgetown 229 
1804 Concord Concord 230 
1805 Ezion "(Col.) Wilmington 348 

Star of Bethlehem AUMP Newport 425 
1806 St. Peter's Catholic New Castle 76 
1809 Mount Zion ME Laurel 231 
1810 Unity " Fairmount 232 
1811 St. John's PE Little Hill 544 
1812 Asbury ME Georgetown 233 

Newark " Newark 234 

Trinity " Frederica 235 



Date of 
Organization Name Denomination Location Entry No. 

1813 St. Daniel's UAME (Col.) Iron Hill, Md. 407 
African AUMP Wilmington 423 
Mother " 424 

1814 Second Baptist 22' 
1815 St. Andrew's PE " 545 
1816 St. Peter's Catholic 73 

Bethesda ME Whitesville 236 
Salem Farmington 237 

1817 Reformed RUAME (Col.) New Castle 416 
1818 Kenton ME Kenton 238 

St. John's " Seaford 239 
Zion Milton 240 

1819 Lebanon Bear 241 
1820 New Castle New Castle 242 

Mount Pisgah UAME (Col.) Summit Bridge 308 
1822 Bethesda ME Middletown 243 
1823 Willow Grove " Willow Grove 244 
1824 Ebenezer Newark 145 

Lee's Chapel " (Col.) Fieldsboro 349 
New Jerusalem Swedenborg. Wilmington 580 

1827 Wilmington Orthodox Friends 161 
Christiana ME Christiana 246 
St. Thomas A IMP Glasgow 426 

1830 St. Peter's Orphanage Catholic Wilmington 68 
Portsville MP Portsville 435 
Trinity PE Wilmington 526 

1831 St. Paul's ME Odessa 247 
Christ MP Laurel 436 

1833 Wilmington Presbytery Presby. 479 
1834 Ebenezer ME Delaware City 248 

Prospect Vernon 249 
Zion AME Congo Town 383 
Synod of Delaware Presby. 476 
First AME Port Penn 497 

1835 Second Baptist Wilmington 26 
First Presby. Delaware City 498 
Village Newark 499 
Grace PE Talleyville 546 
St. Luke's " Seaford 547 

1836 Trinity ME Bridgeville 250 
Bethel AME Smyrna 384 

1837 Connelly's ME Angola 251 
1838 Mill Creek Friends Wilmington 162 

Mt. Pleasant ME Holly Oak 252 
White's Nassau 253 
Bethel MP Andrewsville 437 

Cross Roads 
1839 St. Peter's School Catholic Wilmington 74 

First Presby. Newark 500 
1840 Hartly ME Hartly 254 
1841 St. Joseph's Catholic Henry Clay 78 
1842 Dulaney's ME Laurel 255 

St. George's 256 
Salem MP Thomas' Corner 438 



Date of 
Organization Name Denomination Location Entry No. 

1842 (Cont.) St. Thomas' PE Newark 548 
1833 Ascension Claymont 549 
1844 St. Paul's ME Wilmington 257 

Beaver Dam MP Harbeson 439 
Green Hill Presby Wilmington 501 

1845 Newark Union ME 258 
Zoar "(Col.) Odessa 350 

1846 St. Mark's PE Millsboro 550 
Bethel African ME (Col.) Wilmington 385 
Mount Salem UAME (Col.) Delaware City 409 

1847 Mt. Salem ME Wilmington 259 
Union 260 
Mt. Olivet MP Seaford 440 

1848 Zion's German Lutheran Wilmington 185 
Christ PE Delaware City 551 
Christ Montchanin 552 

1849 First Presby. Milford 502 
1850 First Baptist Dover 28 

St. Joseph's School Catholic Henry Clay 79 
St. John the Baptist Newark 80 
Bethesda ME Stockley 261 
Felton Felton 262 
Union American UAME (Col.) Christiana 410 
St. John's AUMP Newark 427 
St. Phillips PE Laurel 553 

1851 New Market ME Ellendale 263 
Scott Wilmington 264 
Gethsemane MP Reliance 441 

1852 St. Paul's Catholic Delaware City 81 
St. George's ME St. Georges 265 
Whatcoat "(Col.) Dover 351 
Big Union Frederica 352 

1853 Antioch Frankford 266 
Ellendale Ellendale 267 
St. John's Georgetown 268 
Wesley "(Col.) Milford 353 

1854 Rehoboth Presby. Midway 503 
St. James' PE Newport 554 

1855 Bethberi ME Magnolia 269 
Bethel Gumboro 270 
Mother RUAME (Col.) Wilmington 417 
Central Presby 504 
Calvary PE Hillcrest 555 

1856 East German Baptist Wilmington 45 
Slaughter Neck ME Milford 271 
Mt. Salem "(Col.) New Castle 354 
Antioch AME Frankford 386 
St. Paul's AUMP Wilmington 428 
Ocean View Presby. Ocean View 500 5 tS: 

1857 St. Mary Catholic Wilmington 82 
Sacred Heart 84 
Brandywine ME 272 
Ebenezer Midway 273 
Milton MP Milton 442 
St. John PE Wilmington 523 
St. Mark's Columbia 556 



Date of 
Organization Name Denomination Location Entry No. 

1857 (Cont.) Calvary PE Wilmington 557 
1858 McColley's ME Redden 274 

St. Paul's ME (Col.) Kirkwood 355 
1859 Bethel Ocean View 275 

Camden Union Camden 276 
Sand Hill Georgetown 277 
Georgetown Presby. 506 

1860 Chaplain's ME Bridgeville 278 
Harrington Harrington 279 
Felton Presby Felton 507 

1861 Wesley ME Seaford 280 
Providence MP Georgetown 443 

1863 Epworth ME Wilmington 281 
1864 Scott Blackbird 282 

Delaware Conference "(Col.) 347 
Simpson ME (Col.) Newport 356 

1865 St. Paul's MP Laurel 444 
Delaware Avenue 
Bethany Baptist Wilmington 29 
Grace ME 283 
Siloam Milford 284 
Wyoming " Wyoming 285 
Ebenezer "(Col.) Townsend 357 
Harmony Millsboro 358 
Israel Nassau 359 

1866 Atonement Claymont 286 
Stanton " Stanton 288 
Trinity MP Laurel 445 
Olivet Presby Wilmington 508 
First Unitarian " 581 

1867 Plymouth Baptist Plymouth 31 
St. Mary's School Catholic Wilmington 83 
Delmar ME Delmar 287 
Mt. Pisgah AME Laurel 388 

1868 McDowell Mission Baptist Wilmington 30 
Diocese Catholic " 67 
Propagation of the Faith 69 
St. Ann's " 86 
Visitation B.V.M. " 88 
Summit Bridge ME Summit Bridge 289 
Wesley "(Col.) Clarksville 360 
Prospect AME Georgetown 387 
Dickerson Millsboro 389 
St. James AUMP Wilmington 429 
West Presby. 509 

1869 Lincoln ME Lincoln 290 
Dales "(Col.) Middletown 361 
Mount Zion UAME (Col.) Newark 411 

1870 St. Paul's Catholic Wilmington 89 
Holy Cross Dover 91 
Blades ME Blades 291 
Central " Long Neck 292 
Gumboro Gumboro 293 
Masten Masten's Corner 294 



Date of 
Organization Name Denomination Location Entry No. 

1870 (Cont.) St. Peter ME (Col.) Delaware City 362 
Friendship " Millsboro 363 
Bethel AME Milford 390 
St. John's AMEZ Laurel 418 
Reynold's MP Milton 446 

1871 Immanuel ME Townsend 295 
Made ley Wilmington 296 
Riddle " 297 
Rehoboth Rehoboth 298 
Ott's Chapel Undenom. Iron Hill, Md. 583 

1872 Kingswood ME Wilmington 299 
Wesley "(Col.) Nassau 364 
St. Paul's Milford 365 
Mt. Calvary AME Concord 391 
Mt. Zion AME Dover 392 
St. Anne's PE Middletown 534 

1873 Elm Street Chapel Baptist Wilmington 27 
Milford Milford 32 
First Swedish " Wilmington 33 
Wesley Institute ME Dover 300 

1874 Sacred Heart School Catholic Wilmington 85 
Grace ME Millsboro 301 
Scott " Rehoboth 302 
Zion " Roxanna 303 

1875 Shiloh Baptist (Col.) Wilmington 47 
St. Joseph's Catholic Middletown 92 
Old St. Peter's AUMP Wilmington 430 

1876 First Baptist New Castle 34 
Houston ME Hickory Hill 304 
Haven ME (Col.) Wilmington 366 
Centennial Smyrna 367 
St. Stephen's PE Harrington 558 

1877 Grace AMEZ Wilmington 419 
Mt. Harmon MP Columbia 447 

1878 Bethany Baptist Wilmington 35 
Haven ME (Col.) Townsend 368 
St. George's AME " Lewes 395 
Frankford Presby. Frankford 510 
St. Luke's Ref. Ep. Wilmington 573 

1879 St. James' Protectory Catholic Delaware City 70 
Macedonia AME Seaford 394 

1880 King's ME Laurel 305 
Bethel AME Milton 395 
First MP Wilmington 448 
Greenwood Greenwood 449 
Harrington Harrington 450 
Shiloh Laurel 451 
St. Andrew's PE Ellis Grove 559 

1881 St. Patrick's Catholic Wilmington 93 
St. Patrick's " Ashland 96 
Montifiori Jewish Wilmington 176 
Hockessin ME Hockessin 306 
Greenwood " Greenwood 307 



Date of 
Organization Name Denomination Location Entry No. 

1881 (Cont.) First Swedish ME Wilmington 308 
Little Union "(Col.) Cheswold 369 
Manship 370 
Indian Mission MP Fairmount 452 
Redeemer Ref. Ep. Wilmington 574 

1882 Primitive Baptist Delmar 23 
Bethel ME Dagsboro 310 
Carey's Millsboro 311 
Mt. Joy " (Col.) Wilmington 371 
St. Paul's " " Lewes 372 

1883 First Baptist Delmar 37 
Silverbrock ME Wilmington 309 
Mt. Pleasant AME Rehoboth 396 

1884 St. John's Catholic Hockessin 97 
Edgemoor ME Edgemoor 312 
Bethel " Bethel 313 
Little Creek Little Creek 314 
Thawley's " Hickman 315 
Mt. Pleasant "(Col.) Christiana 373 
Water's New Zion " Laurel 374 
Trinity AME Middletown 397 
Immanuel PE Wilmington 560 

1885 Calvary Baptist (Col.) Dover 38 
Marshallton ME Marshallton 375 
Massey's AME Smyrna 398 

1886 St. James' ME (Col.) St. Georges 375 
Mt. Zion Lincoln 376 
Chippey AUMP Hockessin 431 
Westminster Presby. Wilmington 511 

1887 North Baptist 39 
St. Paul's School Catholic " 90 
St. Hedwig's " " 98 
Viola ME Viola 317 
Glasgow Glasgow 318 
St. Paul's Clayton 319 
St. Paul's UAME (Col.) Wilmington 412 
Bishopstead PE 524 

1988 St. Patrick's School Catholic 94 
St. Stephen's Lutheran 186 
Cookman ME 320 
Hebron MP Georgetown 453 

1889 St. Joseph's Catholic (Col.) Wilmington 100 
Adas Kodesch Jewish 179 
Epworth ME Laurel 321 
Woodside Woodside 322 
Mt. Olive MP Delmar 454 
Elsmere Presby. Elsmere 512 
St. Mary's PE Bridgeville 561 
Y.M.C.A. Undenom. Wilmington 588 

1.9BQ Whitleysburg Advent. Whitleysburg 2 

!2''10 St. Joseph's School Catholic (Col.) Wilmington 101 
Eastlake ME 323 
Westwood Gumboro 324 

• 



Date of 
Organization Name Denomination Location Entry No. 

1890 (Cont.) Mt. Zion AUMP Wilmington 432 
Dagsboro MP Dagsboro 455 
Dover " Dover 456 
St. Barnabas PE Marshallton 562 
Silent Mission Wilmington 563 
Salvation Army Undenom. 575 

1891 Mt. Enon Baptist (Col.) 48 
Harrison Street ME 325 
Shorter's AME 399 
Georgetown MP Georgetown 457 
St. Paul's PE Camden 529 
Trinity Clayton 564 

1892 First Advent. Wilmington 3 
Cheswold ME Cheswold 326 
St. Paul's Dover 327 
Zoar "(Col.) Selbyville 377 
St. Matthew's PE " Wilmington 565 

1893 Ursuline Academy Catholic " 103 
All Saints PE Rehoboth 566 
Sunday Breakfast Undenom Wilmington 591 

1894 Eighth Street Baptist (Col.) 49 
Baird Memorial Presby. 513 
St. Michael's Home PE 567 

1895 St. Joseph's School Catholic (Col.) Clayton 104 
St. Joseph's 105 
Beth Emeth Jewish Wilmington 180 
Central MP Milford 458 
Horsey Grove Laurel 459 
Millville " Millville 460 
Friends of Old Drawyer's Presby Odessa 514 
Y.M.C.A. Undenom. Wilmington 589 

1896 Seventh Day Advent. (Col.) Cheswold 4 
Kirkwood ME Kirkwood 328 
Boulden UAME (Col.) Wilmington 413 
Eastlake Presby. 518 
All Saints PE Delmar 469 

1897 Mt. Enon Baptist (Col.) Milford 50 
St. Hedwig's School Catholic Wilmington 99 
Christian & Missionary Chr. & Miss. All. 131 
Delaware Conference UAME (Col.) 406 

1898 First Chr. Sci. Wilmington 132 
Faith MP Redden 461 

1899 St. Ann's School Catholic Wilmington 87 
Christ Disc. Of G. Ocean View 142 
Epworth ME Rehoboth 329 
St. Paul's UAMP (Col.) Smyrna 414 
First Presby. Wilmington 517 

1900 St. Paul's Lutheran Rising Sun 188 
Omar ME Frankford 330 
Mt. Calvary "(Col.) Portsville 378 
Oakley MP Oakley 462 
St. Mary's PE Townsend 535 



Date of 
Organization Name Denomination Location Entry No. 

1901 Christian Science Chr. Sci. Wilmington 134 
Chesed Shel Emeth Jewish 181 

1902 St. Thomas' Catholic 106 
Ladies Bichor Jewish 177 
W.M. & Y.W.H.A. Jewish 178 
Grant's AME 400 
Cannon ME Cannon 463 

1903 Salesianum High School Catholic Wilmington 108 
Oblate Chapel Salesianum " 109 
Little Sisters of the Poor " 110 
Mt. Nebo AME Columbia 401 
Mt. Pisgah AUMP Wilmington 433 

1905 St. Thomas' School Catholic 107 
St. Agnes Rehoboth 111 
St. Michael E. Ortho. Wilmington 143 
Cedars ME Cedars 331 
Trinity Wilmington 332 
Washington Heights " " 333 
God and Saints of Christ Undenom. (Col.) 584 

1906 Hope Baptist 40 
St. Peter's School Catholic New Castle 77 
Benedictine Sisters 112 
Holy Trinity Lutheran Wilmington 187 
Epworth ME Greenwood 334 
Mt. Zion AME Ellendale 402 
Groom's Memorial MP Lewes 464 
First Italian Presby. Wilmington 515 
St. Michael's PE 570 

1907 St. John's Catholic Milford 113 
Nazarene Ch. of Naz. Harrington 136 
Anti-Saloon League ME Wilmington 335 
Millville Millville 336 

1908 St. Elizabeth's Catholic Wilmington 115 
St. Elizabeth's School 116 
Richardson Park ME Richardson Park 337 
McCabe Wilmington 338 
St. Martin's PE Hartly 530 

1909 St. Nicholas Catholic Wilmington 130 
Peoples Gong. Dover 140 
Hillcrest ME Hillcrest 339 
God's Full Gospel Pentecos. Wilmington 473 

1910 First Polish Baptist Wilmington 36 
First MP Milford 465 

1912 Seventh Day Advent. (Col.) Wilmington 5 
St. Agnes Catholic Rehoboth 114 
Ringold AME Armstrong 403 

1913 Pilgrim Baptist (Col.) Newark 51 
St. Stanislaus Kostka's Catholic Wilmington 117 
Greenwood Mennonite Greenwood 191 
Bethany ME Laurel 340 
Riddle Wilmington 341 



Date of 
Organization Name Denomination Location Entry No. 

1914 Mt. Bethel Baptist (Col.) Wilmington 52 
St. Stanislaus Kostka's 
School Catholic Wilmington 118 
East Dover Mennonite Dover 192 
Mt, Vernon ME (Col.) Wilmington 421 
Volunteers of America Undenom. " 582 

1915 Brethren Brethren Richardson Park 65 
Brack-Ex ME Brack-Ex 342 
Buttonwood "(Col.) Buttonwood 379 

1916 St. John's Lutheran Dover 189 
Holly Oak ME Holly Oak 343 

1917 Dover Number One Advent. Dover 6 
People's Baptist Hamilton Park 41 
Tabernacle "(Col.) Wilmington 53 
Alfa Belvedere 60 
St. Daniel's AMEZ Wilmington 420 

1918 Latter-Day Saints Mormon " 184 
Elizabeth AME Marshallton 404 

1919 First Pentecostal Assem. of G. Wilmington 10 
St. Michael's Home PE (Col.) " 568 

1920 Seventh Day Advent. (Col.) Dover 7 
First Chr. Sci. S. Milford 133 
Greek E. Ortho. Wilmington 466 
Bellefonte ME Bellefonte 344 
Peninsula MP Wilmington 466 
St. Andrew's School PE Middletown 571 

1921 Wilmington Council of Churches 1 
First Baptist Holloway Terrace 43 
Mt. Zion " (Col.) Wilmington 54 
Holy Rosary Catholic Claymont 119 
Pilgrim Holiness Laurel 163 
Goodwill Industries ME Wilmington 345 
St. Peter's "(Col.) " 380 
Delaware Quarterly 
Conference MP 434 

1922 Seventh Day Advent. (Col.) Millsboro 8 
Ezion Fair Baptist " Wilmington 55 
First Georgetown 61 
Mt. Olivet Brethren 66 
Beth Shalom Jewish Wilmington 183 

1923 Minquadale Baptist Minquadale 42 
St. Francis Hospital Catholic Wilmington 120 
Mt. Carmel ME (Col.) " 381 

1924 St. Anthony of Padua Catholic Wilmington 121 
Pilgrim Holiness Dover 164 
Mennonite School Mennonite Dover 193 
Delaware Conference AME 382 
True Vine Pentecos. (Col.) Wilmington 469 

1925 God in Christ Chr. Of G. inC. (Col.) 135 
Pilgrim Holiness S. Milford 165 
New Zion AME Townsend 405 

1926 Apostolic Faith Assem. of G. Wilmington 11 



Date of 
Organization Name Denomination Location Entry No. 

1926 (Cont.) Christ our King Catholic Wilmington 123 
Dolbow Ch. of Naz. 137 
Wesleyan Laurel 138 
St. Peter & Paul E. Ortho. Wilmington 145 
Pilgrim Holiness Milton 166 
Triumph "(Col.) Wilmington 169 

1927 Little Flower Catholic " 95 
Christ our King School " 124 
First Cong. (Col.) Milton 141 
Mary Todd Gambrill ME Wilmington 346 

1928 Diocese, Foundation Catholic 71 
Our Mother of Mercy Belvedere 125 
Pilgrim Holiness Roxanna 167 
Northwest Dover Mennonite Dover 194 
Holy Church of God Pentecos. (Col.) Wilmington 474 
Christian Spirit 576 
American Theological Seminary 592 

1929 Machziky A Deuss Jewish 182 
Southwest Dover Mennonite Dover 195 
Gibbs Chapel Pentecos. (Col.) Hartly 470 
Unity Spirit Wilmington 577 

1930 Pilgrim Holiness 170 
God in Christ "(Col.) 171 
Gospel Herald Mennonite Richardson Park 196 
St. Phillips ME( Col.) Wilmington 422 
Little Mount Olive Pentecos. (Col.) Smyrna 471 
Hagar's Spirit (Col.) Wilmington 579 

1931 Ebenezer Missionary Baptist " " 56 
St. Patrick's Monastery Catholic 126 
Mater Admirabilis (Orph.) Newark 127 
Nazarene Ch. of Naz. Smyrna 139 
Concordia Lutheran Wilmington 190 
Jerrnan Wes. M. Smyrna 467 
First Pentecos (Col.) Wilmington 475 
Westminster Presby. Rehoboth 516 

1932 Calvary Assem. of G. Wilmington 12 
Primitive Baptist (Col.) 24 
Judson Memorial " 44 
Convention of Delaware " 46 
Calvary 57 
Mt. Calvary Middletown 62 
Welfare Guild Catholic Wilmington 72 
Holy Church of God Undenom. (Col.) 585 

1933 American Rescue Workers Arn. RW. 9 
Rising Zion Baptist (Col.) 63 
Holy Trinity 64 
St. Anthony's Kindergarten Catholic 122 
Archmere Academy Claymont 128 
House of Prayer Holiness (Col.) Wilmington 172 
Grace " " " 173 



Date of 
Organization Name Denomination Location Entry No. 

1933 (Cont.) Church of God Undenom. Milford 586 
1934 Grace Pentecostal Assem of God Newark 13 

Full Gospel Mission Lewes 14 
Tressler Mennonite Greenwood 197 

1935 Sweet Pilgrim Baptist (Col.) Wilmington 58 
Pilgrim Holiness Gumboro 168 
Mt. Zion "(Col.) Wilmington 174 
God Seaford 175 
Wilmington Conference RUAME 415 
First Gospel Temple Pentecos. (Col.) Wilmington 472 
Infinite Science Undenom. 587 
Y.W.C.A. "(Col.) 590 

1936 Friendship · Baptist (Col.) 59 
Blessed Sacrament Catholic 102 
St. Helena's Bellefonte 129 
First Independent Presby. Wilmington 521 

1937 First Wes. M. 468 
St. Paul's Spirit 578 
Faith Theological 
Seminary Presby. 521A 

1938 Gospel Herald Mission Mennonite 198 
Grace Presby. Middletown 519 
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ARCHIVES, A 

Obsecure Incorporation and Deeds Records. 

Records in the offices of the County Recorders include a number of incorporation or deeds pertaining to 
religious organizations, concerning which no other information has been found. These are listed below in the 
order in which they appear in the Recorder's books. 

Vol. and Page No. 

U2, 
H3, 
C4, 
K4, 
Z4, 
A5, 
A5, 
G5, 
H5, 
L5, 

M5, 

M5, 
S5, 
W5, 
W5, 
X5, 
E6, 
F6, 
N6, 
06, 
V6, 
E7, 
F7, 
L7, 
U7, 
L8, 
V8, 
X8, 
N9, 
C10, 
F10, 
D10, 
T10, 
Y10, 
Y10, 

p.542 
p.551 
p.397 
p.545 
p .209 
p. 104 
p.93 
p.517 
p. 376 
p. 54 

p.512 

p.307 
p. 361 
p.91 
p. 142 
p.87 
p. 304 
p.529 
p.506 
p.299 
p.68 
p.492 
p.491 
p.318 
p.42 
p. 138 
p.26 
p.265 
p.482 
p.443 
p.205 
p.260 
p.493 
p. 289 
p.496 

New Castle Co. Recorder's Office. 

1802 
1810 
1824 
1830 
1838 
1838 
1838 
1841 
1841 
1843 

1844 

1843 
1846 
1847 
1847 
1847 
1850 
1844 
1852 
1854 
1855 
1859 
1859 
1860 
1856 
1867 
1868 
1869 
1872 
1874 
1874 
1854 
1876 
1877 
1872 

Deeds Record 

Instrument 

In corp. 
" 

Deed 

lncorp. 
" 

Deed 
lncorp. 

Deed 

lncorp. 
" 

Deed 

lncorp. 
Deed 

lncorp. 
" 

Mortgage 
In corp. 
Deed 

Remarks 

Middletown Congregation 
Peniel ME Church, Newport 
ME, Appoquinimink Hd. (Col.) 
Asbury Chapel, St. Georges Hd. 
African Wes. ME Ch., Wilmington 

" " 

Nazareth MP, Newport 

First United African Wes. Soc. (Col.) 
Wilmington 
First Congregational Church of Wilmington & 
Brandywine 
ME Church, Port Penn 
African Wes. ME Church 
" " Episcopal, Wilmington 

Salem ME, Christiana Hd. 
" 

Union ME, Smyrna Cir., Appoquinimink Hd. 
MP, Appoquinimink Hd. 
African Union, Pencader Hd. 
African Union, Christiana Branch 
Nazareth MP. Newport 
Bethasady ME, Pencader Hd. (Col.) 
St. Thomas MP, Pencader Hd. (Col.) 
Nazareth MP, Townsend 
First United Wes. Society, Christiana Hd. 
Forest Chapel ME, (Col.) 
First Universalistic Society of Wilmington 

" u " 

AME, Wilmington 
First United African Wes. ME, Wilmington 

Salem Church, New Castle 
Bethel Me 
The Presby. Union Chapel, Stanton 
Union African, Newark 



Vol. and Page No. Date Instrument Remarks 

Z10, p. 115 1877 Deed Presby. Union Chapel, Stanton 
C11, p. 353 1878 " " 
N11, p. 396 1854 " Salem African Society 
012, p. 311 1883 African ME, Wilmington 
U12, p. 184 1883 Chapel Wesley, AUFCMP, Christiana Hd. 
Y12, p.457 1877 " St. Thomas MP, Pencader Hd. 
F13, p. 534 1879 lncorp. Wesley ME, MCCiellandsville 
L 13, p. 202 1885 " Wesley ME 
M13, p.23 1885 Bethany Independent ME, Appoquinimink Hd. 
N13, p.88 1885 Deed " 
013, p.430 1886 lncorp. Grace Baptist, Wilmington 
R13, p. 196 1886 Deed Wesley ME, Wilmington 
R13, p. 122 1886 " " 
S13, p. 598 1886 MP Church, Appoquinimink 
W13, p.496 1887 Christian Church, Chestnut Hill 
W13, p. 519 1887 lncorp. " " 
Z13, p. 143 1887 Deed Wilmington Baptist City Mission 
V14, p.92 1889 
H15, p.392 1891 " 
M16, p.600 1891 lncorp. Elsmere ME 
015, p. 352 1891 Deed " 
B16, p. 389 1893 lncorp. Wilm. S. Side Baptist Sunday School Association, Wilm. 
H16, p. 38 1893 Deed Wilm. S. Side Baptist Sunday School Association, Wilm. 
116, p. 513 1894 In corp. First MP, New Castle 
116, p. 390 1894 Wilm. S. Side Baptist Sunday School Association, Wilm. 
116, p.437 1894 Deed Association Wilmington S. Side Baptist Sunday School 
K16, p. 319 1894 lncorp. Second MP, Wilmington 
M16, p.208 1894 Deed " 
016, p.436 1894 lncorp. Calvary Baptist, Wilmington 
U16, p.4 1895 " 
X16, p.445 1895 Deed Providence AUMP, Wilmington 
Y16, p.414 1895 lncorp. 
A17, p.506 1896 Congregational Baptist, Wilmington 
W17, p.361 1899 St. Joseph's AUMP, Mt. Pleasant 
B18, p.497 1899 Deed "'s.~· L~ke's ~E, Hoc~.essin 
C18, p.90 1899 In corp. 
E18, p.449 1900 " First Congregational of Wilmington 
G18, p.464 1900 Deed " 
K19, p. 171 1903 St. Luke's ME, Hockessin 
019, p.210 1903 lncorp. Scotts Chapel, Thorofare Neck 
019, p. 216 1903 Peter Spencer's AUMP, Wilmington 
S19, p. 312 1903 ·Deed 
W19, p.600 1904 lncorp. St. Daniel's ME, Port Penn 
V20, p. 152 1906 Deed 
T21, p. 175 1908 Wesley ME, Wilmington 
Y21, p.47 1899 St. Joseph's AUMP, St. Georges Hd. 
Z23, p.213 1912 lncorp. Gilbert Presby., Wilmington 
M24, p.32 1913 " Holy Trinity Polish Nat. Catholic, Wilm. 
K25, p.261 1915 Deed St. Luke's ME, Hockessin 
D27, p.350 1915 Pilgrim Baptist, Newark 



Vol. and Page No. Date Instrument Remarks 

R27, p. 158 1917 lncorp. First Progressive Spiritualists, Wilm. 
H28, p.462 1919 Fraternal Spiritualists, Wilmington 
R30, p. 599 1921 Deed African American ME, Wilmington 
033, p.286 1924 In corp. Union Bend of Holiness Church, Newark 
A33, p. 531 1924 Deed St. Daniel's ME, Port Penn 
A33, p. 527 1923 " 
T33, p. 593 1924 Holiness Christian Church, Newark 
U33, p. 65 1925 Union Band of Holiness, Newark 
Z33, p. 20 1925 lncorp. Holiness Christian, Newark 
M34, p.529 1926 Rock of Ages Baptist, Church 
Z34, p. 181 1927 " Weeping Mary Baptist, Wilmington 
Z34, p.515 1927 Deed Rock of Ages Bapt. 
F35, p.24 1927 " Weeping Mary Baptist, Wilmington 
U36, p. 505 1928 In corp. Union Band of Holiness, Belvedere 
F37, p.500 1930 Deed Rock of Ages Baptist, Meadowbrook 
Y37, p. 354 1932 Nazareth Bapt., Christiana Hd. 
R40, p. 249 1937 Peneil ME, Newport 
F40, p. 451 1937 " 

Private Acts Record 

C1, p. 170 1883 In corp. Brandywine Cath. Liter. Assoc. of Del. 
D1, p. 34 1871 Wilmington Baptist City Mission 
D1, p. 35 1887 Re-lncorp. " " 
F1, p. 76 1895 lncorp. The Peoples Mission, Wilmington 
F1, p.88 1896 The Community of All Angels 
F1, p.253 1888 " Home Mission, Wilmington 

Certificate of Incorporation 

E1, p.8 1900 lncorp. St. Stanislaus Beneficial Society, Wilmington 
G1, p.337 1901 " Fraternity of Mutual Help of St. Stanislaus B.K 
N1, p. 169 1902 Delaware Christian Science Institute 
D3, p.325 1909 Wilmington Baptist City Mission Society 
B7, p. 180 1916 " Society of the Brotherhood of St. John the 

Baptist, Wilmington 
E42, p.530 1934 Super Mind Science of U.S.A., Wilmington 

Kent Co. Recorder's Office 

M1, p. 72 1740 Deed St. Jones Church, Dover 
N1, p. 183 1747 Baptist Society, Duck Creek 
N1, p.280 1748-1749 Holy Hill, Gravely Run Branch 
01, p. 276 1755 PE Church, Mispillion Hd. 
E2, p.265 1796 Baptist Church, MT. Moriah, road from Dover 

to Choptank Bridge 
E2, p.271 1796 Mispillion Bapt. Church, Dover-Milford Rd. 
G2, p. 172 1802 Quakers 
S2, p.225 1819 lncorp. First Presby. Gong. Of Three Run 
K3, p. 170 1836 Deed Christians Tabernacle 
R3, p.234 1842 lncorp. Wesley ME Church, Milford Neck 



Vol. and Page No. Date Instrument Remarks 

S3, p. 55 1842 Deed Banning Meeting, Dover-Frederica Rd. 
U3, p. 102 1846 MP Church, Kenton to Sudlers Cross Rd. 
U3, p. 157 1846 Presbyterian Church, Duck Creek Hd. 
V3, p. 186 1847 lncorp. ME Church, Leipsic 
V3, p.61 1846 Deed MP Church, Smyrna 
W3, p.201 1846 Cert. of Character Rev. G. Laws (Col.) 
X3, p. 178 1848 Deed African Zion Church near Camden 
X3, p. 50 1848 Sutton Meeting House, Camden 
Y3, p.22 1849 Meeting House, Road from Dover to Davis 

Corner 
Y3, p.86 1849 lncorp. African ME Church, Milford 
Y3, p. 124 1849 In corp. 1 ". United African Wes. Soc. Blanker 

Duck Creek Hd. 
Z3, p. 128 1850 In corp. ME Church, Leipsic 
D4, p.88 1852 Deed Wesley Church 
E4, p. 6 1853 Agreement 
F4, p. 194 1854 Deed ME Church (Bethel) Road from Farrows' 

Church to Bells Mill 
M4, p. 63 1854 Friendship AME Church, Duck Creek Hd. 
P4, p. 99 1858 African ME Church, Leipsic-Dover Rd. 
P4, p. 183 1858 ME Church, Clark's Corner 
R4, p.450 1860 In corp. MP Church 
U4, p. 152 1862 Deed Knates Trustees, Road from Meredith shops 

to Canterbury 
W4, p. 502 1864 Bethesda MP Church, near Procton Bridge 
W4, p. 178 1864 " Central ME Church, Dover 
X4, p. 195 1864 Zion AME Church 
B5, p. 110 1866 In corp. Plymouth Congregational Ch. of Del. 
D5, p.246 1867 Severson Church, Smyrna Circuit 
H5, p.244 1869 Deed Wesley Church, Dover 
15, p. 485 1869 " Lebanon Church, Lebanon 
L5, p.345 1871 lncorp. Zion Baptist Church, Mispillion Hd. 
L5, p. 1 1870 Deed ME Church, South Hallton 
L6, p.345 1871 lncorp. Zion Baptist Church, Mispillion 
M5, p.490 1871 Deed Zion Baptist Church, Mispillion 
P5, p. 379 1873 lncorp. Magnolia Baptist church, Magnolia 
05, p. 58 1874 Deed Presby. Church, Harrington 
05, p. 249 1873 lncorp. Holy Cross Beneficial Society, Dover 
05, p.430 1874 African ME Church, Dover 
05, p.264 1874 Wesley ME Church, Mispillion 
S5, p. 19 1874 Deed Mt. Olive MP Church, Milford 
T5, p.285 1876 UAME Church, Frederica road to Barnville 

Mills 
V5, p. 30 1876 Lebanon ME Church, Lebanon 
C6, p. 156 1880 MP Church, Felton 
E6, p.207 1880 lncorp. Mispillion Presby. Church, Farmington 
E6, p.493 1880 Deed Wyoming Baptist, Camden 
F6, p. 19 1880 lncorp. Wyoming Baptist 
F6, p. 159 1881 Deed Union ME Ch. on road to Hazlettville 
L6, p.432 1883 lncorp Millwood ME Chapel, School District #73 
M6, p. 108 1883 Willis ME Chapel 



Vol. and Page No. Date Instrument Remarks 

N6, p. 276 1883 Deed Lebanon ME, Lebanon 
06, p.458 1884 lncorp. John Wesley ME (Col.) Jones Neck 
S6, p. 37 1885 St. John's Reformed, Wyoming 
S6, p. 39 1885 Deed 
U6, p. ~ IJrcJI" j ,. '-' 1886 lncorp. Felton MP Church, So. Murderkill Hd. 
U6, p. 81 1885 Deed Turners ME Chapel, So. Murderkill Hd. 
V6, p.436 1887 " Personage Tr. Clayton Circuit, Duck Creek Hd. 
W6, p. 121 1886 In corp. Frederica UAME Church 
X6, p. 193 1887 Leipsic ME Church 
X6, p.470 1887 Deed Hawkins's ME Church, West Dover Hd. 
Y6, p. 162 1887 Canterbury ME Church, road from Woodside to 

Camden 
Y6, p. 293 1887 lncorp. Felton Institute & Classical Seminary 
B7, p. 319 1889 St. George's Church, Williamsville 
C7, p. 306 1889 Zion AME Church, Camden 
D7, p. 132 1889 Deed Baptist Church, Camden 
17, p.488 1892 lncorp. Frederica MP Church 
L7, p.474 1893 Deed Clayton MP Church 
M7, p. 360 1893 lncorp. St. Peter's ME Church, Harrington 
N7, p. 273 1893 Deed AMP Church, N. & S. Murderkill Hd. 
07, p. 52 1894 Clayton AME Church 
07, p. 16 1894 lncorp. Clayton Circuit MP Church 
R7, p. 67 1895 Farmington Presbyterian Church 
S7, p. 341 1895 Down's Chapel, MP 
S7, p. 111 1895 " Metropolitan ME Church, Harrington 
U7, p. 360 1896 Bethel ME Church, Milford 
V7, p.439 1897 Wells MP Church 
B8, p.4 1898 " St. Paul's AME Church Harrington 
E8, p. 201 1899 Deed Holiness Christian Church, Smyrna 
P8, p. 448 1902 Ewell's Chapel, Clayton 
08, p.29 1902 St. James Bethel AME Church, 2 Miles from Felton 
T8, p. 399 1903 ME Church, Leipsic 
A9, p. 196 1904 Mt. Olive AME Church, Magnolia Road 
D9, p.251 1905 Felton & Mt. Olive Churches, Felton 
L9, p. 373 1907 Birds AME Church, Clayton 
M9, p.427 1908 " Pentecostal Ch. of the Nazarene, Harrington 
P9, p. 182 1908 Felton MP Church, Felton 
P9, p. 193 1908 Bethel MP Church, Mispillion Hd. 
S9, p.80 1908 Wesley Church, Dover 
U9, p. 389 1909 St. John's AMP Church, near Woodside 
U9, p.296 1909 International Apostolic Church, Harrington 
V9, p.298 1908 Seventh Day Adventist Church, Dover 
X9, p. 70 1910 African Me Church, Dover 
D10, p.28 1911 lncorp. Houston ME Church 
D10. p.29 1911 Deed Houston ME Church 
G10, p. 346 1912 lncorp. AUFCMP Church, near Plymouth 
G10, p.235 1912 Willis ME Church 
110, p.330 1912 Deed Apostolic Holiness Church, Harrington 
110, p.360 1912 In corp. St. Paul's Chr. Ch., Wyoming 
K10, p.457 1913 " 
U10, p. 252 1915 Deed Bethel Chr. Ch., E. Dover Hd. 



Vol. and Page No. Date Instrument Remarks 

F11, p.291 1917 lncorp. Christian Church of Dover 
H11, p. 391 1918 Deed St. Friendship AME Ch., road from Cloak's 

Mill to Smyrna 
R11, p. 162 1919 Bethel ME Church near Cheswold (#207-a) 
U11, p. 134 1920 lncorp. Christian Church of Dover 
Z11, p. 329 1921 " Carlisle AME Church, road from Dover to 

Casson's Corner 
Z11, p.421 1920 Deed St. Paul's AME Church., Willow Grove 
B12, p. 109 1921 In corp. Grimes AME Church 
C12, p. 176 1921 Deed Hickman's International Holiness Church Hickman 
E12, p.314 1922 " ME Church (Col.), Milford 
G12, p. 395 1923 In corp. Canterbury ME Church, Canterbury 
112, p. 104 1923 " Frederica AME Church 
K12, p. 277 1923 Deed St. Paul's AME Church., Harrington 
L 12, p.46 1923 Zion AME Church 
012, p.67 1923 Mt. Olive AME Church Kenton to Cheswold 
P12, p.490 1924 Wyoming Baptist Church, Camden 
A13, p. 212 1926 Cow Marsh Old School Baptist Church on 

Road from Wyoming to Bright's Corner 
E13, p. 329 1927 Todd's Chapel, Mispillion Hd. 
M13, p.42 1928 Houston ME Church, Houston 
S13, p.479 1930 Laws ME Church, Milford Hd. 
S13, p. 344 1929 AME Church, Dover 
W13, p.358 1930 Union Holiness Church of Star Hill 
X13, p.439 1931 John Wesley ME Ch., E. Dover 
Y13, p.432 1931 Wyoming Bapt. Ch., Camden 
Y13, p.322 1931 St. Jones ME Ch., East Dover Hundred 
Y13, p. 170 1930 Milford Neck ME Church 
Z13, p. 171 1931 African ME Ch., N & S Murderkill Hd. 
B14, p. 144 1931 Union ME Ch., Wyoming to Hazlettville 
L 14, p.255 1933 Bethel MP Church, Mispillion Hd. 
N14, p. 193 1934 In corp. Church of God, Milford 
U14, p. 355 1936 Deed Mt. Hebron Bapt. Ch., Kenton Hd. 
W14, p. 82 1936 lncorp. Union Baptist Church of Dover 
B15, p. 279 1937 Deed Pilgrim Holiness Church, Harrington 

Private Acts Record 

B1, p.49 1869 lncorp. The Sunday School Union of Grace Ch. 

Mortgage Records 

Z1, p. 109 1887 Baptist Church, Wyoming 
A2, p. 266 1888 St. John's Reformed Ch., Wyoming 
F2, p. 163 1893 St. Peter's ME Church, Harrington 
H2, p. 390 1895 Farmington Presby. Ch., Farmington 
L2, p.277 1897 St. Paul's ME Church, Willow Grove 
F3, p. 163 1908 Felton MP Church, Felton 
G5, p. 145 1931 Lockwood AME Church, E. Dover Hd. 
V5, p.352 1933 Solid Rock Southern Bapt. Ch., Dover 

Deeds Record 

A1, p. 54 1805 In corp. St. Matthews Epis., Cedar Ck. Hd. 



Vol. and Page No. 

B2, p. 312 
B2, p. 390 
AB25, p. 372 y, 
AD27, p. 232 
AD27, p. 295 
AE28, p. 26 
AE29, p. 102 
AF29, p. 102 
Al32, p. 359 
AK33, p. 370 
AK33, p.30 
AK33, p. 428 
AL34, p. 571 
AM35, p. 480 
AR40, p. 1 
AR40, p. 1 
AS41, p. 434 
AT42, p. 266 
AT42, p. 391 
AU43, p. 375 
AU43, p. 234 
AV43, p. 24 
AW45, p. 400 
AZ48, p. 242 
AZ48, p. 446 
AAA49, p. 404 
AAA49, p. 187 
AAB50, p. 337 
AAB50, p. 464 
AAB50, p. 421 
AAB50, p. 336 
AAC51, p.181 
AAF54, p. 313 
AAG55 p. 218 
AAI57, p. 359 
AAK58, p. 196 
AAK58, p. 320 
AAL59, p. 276 
AAL59, p. 505 
AAM60, p. 208 
AAM60, p. 135 
AAQ64, p. 306 
AAR65, p. 400 
AAR65, p. 287 
AAR65, p. 153 
AAT67, p. 352 
AAU68, p. 40 
AAV69, p. 66 
AAX71, p. 637 
AAX71, p. 52 
AAZ73, p. 602 

1788 
1788 
1805 
1804 
1808 
1809 
1810 
1810 
1812 
1818 
1803 
1818 
1820 
1823 
1810 
1811 
1828 
1832 
1832 
1833 
1832 
1833 
1835 
1838 
1839 
1841 
1840 
1840 
1842 
1842 
1830 
1787 
1844 
1848 
1848 
1850 
1849 
1852 
1852 
1853 
1853 
1857 
1858 
1858 
1855 
1861 
1856 
1861 
1862 
1860 
1866 

Instrument 

In corp. 
Deed 

lncorp. 
Deed 
In corp. 
Deed 

" 

In corp. 
Deed 
lncorp. 
Deed 

" 
lncorp. 
Deed 

lncorp. 
Deed 

lncorp. 
Deed 

lncorp. 
Deed 

" 
" 

lncorp. 
Deed 

" 

" 

lncorp. 

Remarks 

St. Matthews Epis., Cedar Ck Hd. 

ME, Bridge Branch 
Chapel Branch ME, N. & W. Fork Hd. 
Greenville PE 
Manlove Grove ME, Broad Creek Hd. 
Zion, Slaughter Neck, formerly Hickman's 

" 
ME, Road from Georgetown to Sorel Town 
Broadkiln ME, Broadkiln Hd. 
Peter Knis Branch ME, Evans Branch 
Bockim Meeting House Seaford 
Antioch Chapel, Dagsborough 
ME Middleford 
Wesley ME, Cedar Creek Hd. 

" " " " 
ME, near Washington, Dagsboro Hd 
ME, on Millroad, Dagsboro Hd. 
Moore's Chapel ME, Little Ck. Hd. 
Milton Presby., Milton 
Canton Church, Cannon's Ferry 

Mountmoria MP, Between Laurel and Spring Hill 
African ME, Dagsboro Hd. 
Cool Spring ME, Broadkill Hd. 
Bethel Meeting House 
African ME, near Georgetown 
Boackim Meeting House, Seaford 
Little Creek ME, Laurel 

Boackim Meeting House, Seaford 
Canton ME, Cannon Ferry 
ME Church near St. Johnstown 
Little Creek ME Church 
African Church, Little Creek 
MP Church, N. W. Fork Hd. 
ME Church, Baltimore Hd. 
Springfield ME 
Frankford ME 
Moore's Chapel ME 
Grace ME, Dagsboro 
ME Church near Redden 
ME Church 
Laurel Presbyterian 
Seaford's African ME 
MP Church, N. W. Fork Hd. 
Slaughter Neck MP (Col.) Cedar Creek Hd. 
ME, Little Creek Hd. 
African ME Seaford 
ME Ch., Little Branch to Seaford Rd. 
1 ". Presbyterian Church, Bridgeville 



Vol. and Page No. Date Instrument Remarks 

BC76, p. 199 1867 Deed African ME, Nanticoke Hd. 
BD??, p. 268 1867 " Lincoln ME, Seaford 
BE78, p. 108 1868 MP Missionary Society, Little Ck. Hd. 
BF79, p.470 1869 Lincoln Presby., Lincoln 
BF79, p.428 1869 lncorp. St. George's Chapel MP, Indian River Hd. 
BF79, p.436 1869 Deed African ME, Dagsboro Hd. 
BF79, p.391 1869 Lincoln Presby., Lincoln 
BH81, p. 307 1869 Bridgeville Presbyterian 
BH81, p. 259 1870 African ME, Broad Kiln Hd. 
BK84, p. 502 1873 Union Wesley ME, Baltimore Hd. 
BL85, p.423 1873 Staytonville ME, Cedar Ck. Hd. 
BL85, p. 19 1873 Mt. Mariah MP, Little Ck. Hd. 
BM86, p. 425 1874 lncorp. Mt. Calvary ME 
BN87, p. 53 1874 " Zion ME, Broadkiln Neck Hd. 
BN87, p. 546 1875 Mt. Calvary ME, Little Ck. Hd. 
BP89, p. 198 1875 Deed Providence MP, Little Ck. Hd. 
BP89, p. 373 1877 In corp. Cannon's Chapel ME, Bladesville 
BP89, p. 188 1911 Mt. Lebanon MP 
BP91, p. 87 1879 St. George's Blackwater 
BU94, p. 305 1881 Deed Antioch ME, Frankford 
BU94, p. 572 1881 lncorp. Mount Zion, Ocean View 
BU94, p. 453 1880 Deed Burton's ME, Harbeson 
BU94, p. 520 1881 lncorp. Wallace Chapel, Broadcreek Hd. 
BU94, p. 380 1873 Deed Delmar Church, Delmar 
BX97, p. 366 1883 Delaware Union Church, Delmar 
BBC102 p. 268 1873 Dority MP, Broad Ck. Hd. 
BBC102 p. 271 1880 MP Parsonage, Broad Ck. Hd. 
BBG106 p. 518 1887 ME Church, near Milton 
BBJ109 p. 325 1886 ME Church, Harbeson 
BBL 111 p. 456 1887 lncorp. Cannon's Parsonage ME 
BBL 111 p. 455 1883 " Brown's ME, between Seaford and Bridgeville 
BBM112 p. 171 1890 Deed Gethsemane ME, Reliance 
BBN113 p. 537 1889 Primitive Baptist, Little Ck. Hd. 
BB0114p.212 1884 Lingo Chapel ME, Baltimore Hd. 
BB0114 p. 551 1890 Cannon Parsonage, Cannon 
BBR117 p. 184 1892 lncorp. Star of Zion AME, Broad Ck. Hd. 
BBR117 p. 497 1892 Deed Union ME, South Milton 
BBR117 p. 362 1892 St. John's Baptist, Milton 
BBT119 p. 540 1894 ME Church, Redden 
BBU120 p.28 1894 lncorp. Redden ME 
BBU120 p. 215 1894 Pepper's ME, Georgetown Hd. 
BBV121 p. 256 1894 Deed 
BBV121 p. 346 1894 In corp. Lebanon ME, Staytonville 
BBW122 p. 186 1894 Deed AME Macedonia Ch., St. Johnstown 
BBX123 p. 124 1896 lncorp. St. Thomas ME, Georgetown 
BBX123 p. 382 1896 Deed Washington ME, Millsboro 
BBZ125 p. 29 1896 lncorp. Christ's Holy Church 
BBZ125 p. 325 1897 St. Paul's MP 
BBZ125 p. 432 1896 Deed African ME Zion 
CCA126 p. 33 1884 " Johnson's Chapel, MP Rd. fr. Long Neck to Millsboro 
CCA126 p. 46 1897 lncorp. Cave Neck MP, Milton 
CCA126 p. 317 1915 " Johnson's Chapel, Indian River Hd. 



Vol. and Page No. 

CCB127, p. 264 
CCD129, p. 527 
CCD129, p. 543 
CCD129, p. 415 
CCE130, p. 152 
CCI134, p. 354 
CCJ135, p. 447 
CCR143, p. 251 
CCP143, p. 385 
CCU146, p. 586 
CCX149, p. 114 
DDM164,p. 389 
DD0166, p. 275 
DDQ168,p. 557 
DDV173, p. 570 
DDV173, p. 373 
DDV173, p. 374 
DDQ174,p. 455 
DDW174, p. 439 
DDYY177, p. 131 
DEC181, p. 560 
DEH186, p. 563 
DEJ186, p. 144 
DEK189, p. 376 
DEL 190, p. 119 
DEL190, p. 202 
DEN192, p. 546 
DE0193, p. 19 
DE0193, p. 194 
DEQ195, p. 317 
DEQ195, p. 438 
DET198, p. 443 
DEZ204, p. 434 
DFE209, p. 200 
DFH212, p. 103 
DFH212, p. 104 
DFP220, p. 412 
DFT224, p. 345 
DFU225, p. 449 
DFU225, p. 299 
DFV226, p. 279 
DFW227, p. 185 
DFX228, p. 54 
DFY229, p. 294 
DGA231, p. 24 
DGF236, p. 531 
DGF236, p. 528 
DGL242, p. 183 
DG0245, p. 85 
DG0245, p. 176 

1894 
1899 
1896 
1894 
1898 
1900 
1896 
1902 
1902 
1904 
1880 
1905 
1908 
1909 
1903 
1910 
1910 
1910 
1896 
1911 
1910 
1913 
1913 
1913 
1914 
1914 
1914 
1913 
1914 
1915 
1915 
1914 
1917 
1917 
1916 
1918 
1920 
1920 
1920 
1921 
1920 
1921 
1921 
1921 
1921 
1920 
1922 
1923 
1924 
1887 

Instrument 

Deed 

" 
" 

In corp. 
Deed 

lncorp. 
Deed 

lncorp. 
Deed 

" 

In corp. 
Deed 

lncorp. 

Deed 

" 

lncorp. 
Deed 

" 

lncorp. 
Deed 

" 

" 

Remarks 

Star of Zion AME, Broad Ck. Hd. 
Newark PE, Gumboro Hd. 
Cannon ME, Seaford 
Burton's Chapel ME, Rehoboth 
Cedar Creek MP, Cedar Creek 
Greenwood AM Church 
Wesley ME, Lincoln 
MP Church, Owen's Corner 
Little Creek Primitive Baptist Church 
Trinity ME (Col.) N. W. Fork Hd. 
(Col.) ME Parsonage, Bridgeville 
God Church Baltimore Hd. 
St. John's UAME, near Milton 
Apostolic Holiness Union, Bridgeville 
African ME, Broadkiln Hd. 
Apostolic Holiness Union, Bridgeville 

" 
" " 

Washington ME, Millsboro 
Mt. Calvary ME, Bridgeville 
People's MP, Bridgeville 
Pepper's ME, Georgetown Hd. 
Weigan's Chapel MP, Cave Neck 
Cedar Neck ME, Cedar Neck Hd. 
Wesleyan Pentecos. Of the Nazarene, Bridgeville 

" u " 

Dist. Parsonage, Bridgeville 
Cedar Creek Sunday School 
Christ Presbyterian, Ocean View 
Johnson's Chapel MP Millsboro to Long Neck 
AME Church, Greenwood 
St. George's Aged MP, Georgetown 
Home for the Aged MP. Georgetown 
Providence MP, Little Creek Hd. 
Mt. Calvary ME, Bridgeville 

Union Gospel Mission , Laurel 
Arnish Mennonite Church, Nanticoke Hd. 
African ME Zion, Delrnar 
Gregg's ME, Blades 
Church of the Nazarene, Laurel 
Israel Church, Lewes and Rehoboth Hd. 
Silome AME, Slaughter Neck 
Macedonia Ch. near Bridgeville 
Parsonage ME, Whitesville 
Macedonia AME, Bridgeville 
Macedonia Church, Bridgeville 
Christian Ch., Bethany Beach 
Mt. Calvary ME, Bridgeville 
MP Church near Milton 
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DGS249, p. 405 
DGT250, p. 339 
DGV252, p. 574 
DGY255, p. 143 
DGB528, p. 250 
DGD260, p. 199 
DHE261, p. 364 
DHH264, p. 274 
DHH264, p. 284 
DHP272, p. 583 
DHY281, p. 486 
DIB284, p. 163 
DIB284, p. 494 
DIC285, p. 140 
DIT302, p. 376 
DIU303, p. 572 
DIV304, p. 18 
DIW306, p. 446 
EIA309, p. 502 

A1, p. 499 
C3, p. 32 

Date 

1924 
1924 
1925 
1926 
1925 
1926 
1926 
1927 
1925 
1902 
1930 
1883 
1899 
1930 
1936 
1936 
1936 
1936 
1937 

1906 
1914 

Instrument Remarks 

Deed John Wesley ME, Seaford 
In corp. Bridgeville Pentecostal Holiness 

Wesleyan Ch. of the Nazarene. Laurel 
Agreement St. George's Union Church 
Deed Wesleyan Ch. of the Nazarene. N. Laurel 

Pentecostal Holiness, Bridgeville 
Union Wesley ME, Baltimore Hd. 
Elect J'h Day Adventist, Indian River Hd. 

In corp. " " " 
Deed United Order to True Reformed, Dagsboro Hd. 

Wesley ME, Seaford 
Brown ME, Seaford 
Frankford ME, Dagsboro Hd. 

" Pentecostal Holiness, Bridgeville 
" New Zion ME, Laurel 

lncorp. 
Deed 

St. Matthew First Baptist, Bacon Town 
AME, Dolmar 

Incorporation Record 

In corp. Wesley Chapel ME Church, Milford 
Trustees of Dist. Parsonage, Bridgeville pit with 
Union# 225 
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Methodist Episcopal Church 
Wilmington, Conference. 

Early records are missing for following churches. 

Campbell's # Name Location Missing Records 

28 Bethesda Canterbury 1780-1909 
254 Hartley Hartley 1840-1919 
249 Prospect near Vernon 1834- 87 
244 Willow Grove Willow Grove 1823-1922 (defunct) 
322 Woodside Woodside 1889-1932 
241 Lebanon Bear 1890- 50 
209 Chester Bethel Brandywine 1765-1856 
255 Dulaney's Dulaney's Crossing 1842-
247 St. Paul's Odessa 1831- 56 
201 Mt. Lebanon Rockland 1774-1834 
230 Concord Concord 1804-1902 
287 Delmar Delmar 1867- 92 
330 Omar Frankford 1900- 24 
205 St. Johnstown Greenwood 1779-1880 
231 Mt. Zion Laurel 1809-1928 
214 Sound near Selbyville 1784-1877 
215 Line near Whitesville 1784-1873 
204 Thomas' Chapel West of Dover 1779 



The Delaware Public Archives wants to Thank Michaela DeVine for retyping the 
Inventory of the Delaware Church Records in 2005 and 2006. 




